TO ALL WHOM IT MA		그렇게 딱기 수있다 버규다			
The Unders	igned hereby co Lode Mining Cl	ertifies that he has aim in the followin	caused to be loc g quarter section	ated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):	#
<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	
VE NW	8	724N 724N 724V 724N	R49 E R49 E R49 E R49 E	M. 8.80M M. 8.80M M. 3.80M M. 3.80M	
in <u>EUREKA</u>	County	, Nevada, on the _	22 day of _	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>86_</u> .
65 NOR	A EXPLORAT	LUAY S	s of the locator i	is:	
•	NEVADA				
is claimed in aW from the point of disc together with300 general course of the	EST overy (monume feet on each: lode or vein is:	nt of location), at side of the monum from the <u>WE</u>	450 feet in a which the Notice ent of location as the feet in a second s	e of Location was p nd center line of th ≡AST	oosted, ne Claim. The direction.
The number, lo	ocation and mar	rkings on each side	center or corner	r monument are as	(o)lows:
Location	<u> 7</u>	<u>lackings</u>)	Description	_
No. 1: NW CORNER No. 2: N. SIDE CENT No. 3: NE CORNER No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: SIDE CENT No. 6: SW CORNE	ER NSC NE O SE O ER SSC	OR MICK* /	5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4"		
		ch side center or c g. metal tags, pain	orner monument	is marked as descr	ibed above by
Dated this	26 day		im map as provid	ed in NRS 517.040.	
SIGNATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	\ \	* RF	CORDER'S STAM	⊗
BY: (Algent	1.k=	2	*	OFFICIAL RECORDS FUNEIVA COUNTY NEW PARTIES NO. 1005 FILE NO. 1005 FEE \$ 5.75	Morranda MCE I
Suggested Form - Ne Nevada-Lode Certifi	vada Departme cate of Locatio	m - MRS 517.050	PAGE 7		3 7 9

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>	
	NE NW	8	T21 N T21 N T24 N T24 N	R49 E R49 E R49 E R49 E	MDB &M MDB &M	
n	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the _	22 day of	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>86 </u> .
ैं। -	a desentación Servición El compositorio	· .		oo of the leasts		
	. In a		and mailing addre	22 of the locato	1 13.	
		n explora TH EDISON	TION, THE			
					· 图1 字 图1 图1	
	The Claim is ap	proximately _	/500 feet long	and 600 fee	t wide, such that	o feet
s claim rom th	ed in a <u>EA</u> e point of disco	ST overv (monume	ent of location), at	which the Not	WEST ice of Location was p	osted,
taratha	wwith 200	TOOL ON ARCH	side of the monuli	tent of focation	With cettrer title or of	ie Claim. The direction
general	course of the f	oce or vein is	Trong theEAS	<u> </u>	701-31	
+	The number, lo	cation and ma	rkings on each sid	e center or con	ner monument are as	TOHOWS.
	Location	<u>i</u>	Markings))	Description	
No 1.	NW CORNER	Anti-Con	R MICK # 2	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	N. SIDE CENTE		mick # 2	_5'X4"	PVC PIRE	28.45
No. 3:	NE CORNER	NE_CO	R MICK + 2	<u> 57 X 4 "</u>	PVC PIPE	
	SE CORNER	SE CO	MICK# 2	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	S, SIDE CENT SW. CORNER	SW C	MICK# 2 OR MKK# 2	5'X4"	PVC PIPE	
400		776	76	PARTIER MARUME	nt is marked as descr	ibed above b
	As erected on the		g. metal tags, pair	it on posts).	110 to Marital 20 000	
<u> </u>	The work of lo				ided in NRS 517.040.	
- /		- N	1 %	N N		•
- /	Dated this	_ <i>26</i> _day	of <u>JANUARY</u>	, 19 <u><i>8</i>7</u>	 '	
SIGNA'	TURE OF LOC	ATOR:	/ /	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	* * * * * * *	:
1	Ω		\ \	*	RECORDER'S STAMI	e ≫9 mo.i.
BY: \.	Allin.	//	1 1	•		<u> </u>
ы	(Agent)		-	•		<u>₹</u> 0 ₹
	\		1 1	•	サンジン:3 N P にご知	15 ± 25 × 24 × 25 × 24 × 25 × 25 × 25 × 25 ×
N.	1		/ /	•		۳. اغ
76.	The same of the sa		/ /	•	7	AID: 34
- N	1			•	7858	
/	76		OPPOPULATION TO		1 Laboration	47.4
Sugges	ted Form - Nev	vada Departme	on - NRS 517.050	•	± 3 ₹6	رين سي

The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MICK # 3 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter saction(s): NE SCTION TOWNShip Range Meridian NE S 724N R49E MOG S. M. NW 9 724N R49E MOG S. M. NW 19 724N R49E MOG S. M. TRAIN R49E MOG S. M. NOG S. NOG	TO ALL WHOM IT MA	위에 한다는 사람이와 남성을 하면	106971			
NE 8 724N R49E MOS R.M. NE 9 724N R49E MOS R.M. 124M R49E MOS R.	The Unders	gned hereby ce lode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be loo g quarter section	eated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):	# 3
TABLE RASE MOBLE M	<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range -	<u>Meridian</u>	
The name and mailing address of the locator is: MORRANDA EXPLORATION TNC	AN 40 A FOR THE	8	T24 N T24 N	R49 E	MDB & M MDB & M	
NORANDA EXPLORATION, TNC (65 NORTH EDISON WAY RENO, NEVADA 89510 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a west direction and 450 feet in a EAST direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the EAST direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER VW COR MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 2: M. SIDE CENTER NSC MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 3: ME CORNER SE COR MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER SEC. MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SEC. MICK* 3 5' X 4"	in EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	22 day of _	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>86_</u> .
The Claim is approximately ISON feet long and GON feet wide, such that GON feet is claimed in a WEST direction and MSON feet line a GON feet in a GON feet i			9- 25-7	s of the locator	is:	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a WEST direction and 450 feet in a EAST direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and cent line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NUU CORNIER VW COR MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 2: M. SIDE CENTER NSC MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 3: ME CORNIER SIDE ON MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER SIDE ON MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER SIDE ON MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SIW CORNIER SIW COR MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SIW CORNIER SIW COR MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SIW CORNIER SIW COR MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SIW CORNIER SIW COR MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SIW CORNIER SIW COR MICK# 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCY local metal fags. (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 26 day of JANUARY , 19 87 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDERS STAMP RECORDERS STAMP RECORDERS STAMP Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	NORANDA		APP	1	# -	. 사이 기가 여기 함께 있다.
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a WEST direction and 150 feet in a EAST direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER WW COR MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 2: M. SIDE CENTER NISC MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 3: NE CORNER SIE COR MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 4: SE CORNER SIE COR MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SIDE CENTER SIC MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SIDE CENTER SIC MICK* 3 5' X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCHOOL Metal 1645: (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 26 day of JANUARY , 19 87 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP STAMP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP STAMP Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050						
is claimed in a WEST direction and A50 leet in a EAST circums from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER WW COR MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 2: M.SIDE CENTER NSC MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 3: NE CORNER NIE COR MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 5: SIDE CENTER SSC MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCRIBED MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground MICK# 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected	KENO.	NEVAUA	57510			
No. 1: NW CORNER NW COR MICK* 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER NSC MICK* 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 3: ME CORNER NIE COR MICK* 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 4: SE CORNER NIE COR MICK* 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER SSC MICK* 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK* 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK* 3 5'X 4" PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by SCYLOCK Metal 1495 (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 26 day of JANUARY , 19 87 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP A CORNER STAMP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: SIGNATURE OF	is claimed in a Wifrom the point of disc together with 300 general course of the	EST overy (monumer feet on each s lode or vein is f	direction and _/ nt of location), at ide of the monum rom the <u>WE</u>	which the Notice of location a second	e of Location was purely indicenter line of the EAST	posted, he Claim. The direction.
No. 1: NW CORNER	The number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	center or corne	r monument are as	follows:
No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER No. 3: NE CORNER NE COR MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 3: NE CORNER No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 5: SIDE CENTER No. 5: SIDE CENTER SSC MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW CORNER SW COR MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW CORNER SW CORNER SW CORNER SW COR MICK* 3 S' X 4" PVC PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW C	Location	<u>M</u>	arkings))	Description	
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by Scribed metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this	No. 2: N. SIDE CENT No. 3: NE CORNER No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: S. SIDE CENT	FR NSC NE O SE O R SSC	mick# 3 POR MICK# 3 OR MICK# 3 MICK# 3	5' x 4' 5' x 4" 5' x 4" 5' x 4"	PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE	
Dated this	As erected on Scribed metal ta	the ground, eac	. metal tags, pain	t on posts).		
Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	/	- N	1 %		led in NKS 517.040	
BY: Agent) RECORDER'S STAMP AND			JANDIER T	$\neg \checkmark$		
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	BY: (Agent	fik =		R	FRE S.	Naranda II.
BOOK 1 54 PAGE 1 7 3	Suggested Form - Ne Nevada-Lode Certifi	vada Departme cate of Location	n - NRS 517.050	L PAGE 73	[ું ૄા મા

LODE MINING CLAIM

106972

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

- 1- 1 to	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u> NW</u>	В	_T24N	R49E		
<u>_NE</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>T24N</u>	<u>R 49 E</u>		
경향 함께 한 <u>글레스트등의</u> 1일 1일 및 12명 (휴급등)	. 15년 - 1일 (1. 1년 1년) 중 14년 1907 - 1 _{년 1} 일 14일 - 14일 14	T24 N T24 N	<u>R 49 E</u> R 49 E		
EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the _	22 day of	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> .
[1] 의학환 경우 기계 	The name ϵ	and mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
NORANO	A EXPLORA	TION THE			
65 No.	RTH EDISON	WAY			
RENO	NEVADA_	89510			
		1 m 6 1		unida aval that	
The Claim is a claimed in a FA	pproximately	direction and	and <u>600</u> leet 450 feet in a	wide, such that	direction
om the point of disc	overy (monume	of location), at	which the Noti-	ce of Location was i	oosted.
gether with 300	feet on each s	ide of the monum	ent of location	and center line of t	he Claim. The
eneral course of the	lode or vein is f	rom the <u>EAS</u>	Tto the	WEST	direction.
The number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	center or corn	er monument are as	follows:
Location	S M	arkings))	Description	
<u> </u>	- No.		/ /		
O. 1: NW CORNER		mick # 4	5'X 4"	PVC PIRE	
O. 2: N. SIDE CENT O. 3: NE CORNE	ER NSC	mick # 4	5'X4" 5'X4"	PIC PIPE	14 4 6
O. 4: SE CORNER	SE CO	R MICK 4	8'X 1"	PVC PIPE	441,114
O. 5: S. SIDE CEN		MICK# 4	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
O. 6: SW CORNER	≥ SW Q	OR MKK# 1	<u> 5'x 4" </u>	PVC PIPE	4 T T4
As erected on	the ground, eac	h side center or c	orner monumen	t is marked as desci	ribed above by
cribed metal tage		. metal tags, pain	t on posts).		
	cation consiste	d of making a clai	m map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040.	•
			76.		
The work of lo	26 day o	t of JANUARY	. 19 87	•	
The work of lo		f <u>JANUARY</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>		kno# # # #
The work of lo		S JANUARY		 • • • <u>•</u> • • • ECORDER'S STAM	00° * 8
The work of lo		S JANUARY			SS BOOK
The work of lo		ST JANUART		ECORDER'S STAM	SOK IS
The work of lo		of JANUARY		PEZ # S.	SOOK IST
The work of lo		of <u>Januart</u>		PEZ TO OFFICE	Aloranda. BOOK 154 A
The work of lo		of <u>Januart</u>		PEZ # S.	BOOK 154 PAGE
The work of lo		of JANUARY		PEZ # S.	BOOK IST FAGE 1:
The work of lo	ATOR:			PEZ # S.	SOOK IST FACE 1716.

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 106973 The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MICK $^{\#}$ 5Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Meridian Section . Township Range 1/4 724 N R49E ΝĒ MOBRM MOB & M RA9E T24 N T24 N R 49 E MOBEM RAGE T24 N County, Nevada, on the day of NOVEMBER EUREKA The name and mailing address of the locator is: NORANDA EXPLORATION THE 65 NORTH EDISON WAY RENO NEVADA 89510 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 is claimed in a WEST direction and 1450 feet in a EAST direction the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, feet direction together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Markings Description Location ρ_{XC} mick# 5 VW COR No. 1: NW CORNER PIPE No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER mick* 5 PVC No. 3: NE CORNER PVC PPE COR MICK* PIPE No. 4: SE CORNER COR MICK eve PIPE No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER MICK SW COR MICK 5 PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). scribed metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. 19 <u>87</u> Dated this day of JANUARY SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.05.0 5 4 PAGE | 75

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY C	ONCERN:	고말 하시다 하는 보고 있다. (2) 강화하고 한 하르는 설계는 1	106974		
The Undersigne Lode	d hereby cer Mining Clai	tifies that he has in in the followin	caused to be lo g quarter section	cated the MICK on(s):	* 6
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	
NW NE	8 8	T24 N T24 N	<u>R49 E</u> R49 E	MBB&M MDB &M	
	2081 NEW 10. 2 2873 NEW 2010	724N 729N	R 49 € R 49 €	M380m M380m	
in EUREKA	T T 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		<u>21</u> day of _	NOVEMBEQ	, 19 <u>86</u> .
	The name ar	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
NORANDA					
<u>65 North</u>					
<u> Reno No</u>		•			
The Claim is appro	oximately <u>/</u>	500 feet long and	and 600 feet	wide, such that	50 feet direction
is claimed in a FAST from the point of discover together with 300 fergeneral course of the lode	et on each si	de of the monum	ent or location a	file center tine of t	posted, he Claim, The direction,
The number, locat	ion and mark	cings on each side	center or corne	er monument are as	follows:
Location	<u>M</u>	arkings))	Description	
No. 1: NW CORNER	NW COR	mick # 6	5' x 4"	PVC PIRE	
No. 2: <u>N. SIDE CENTER</u> No. 3: <u>NE CORNER</u>	NE COR	MICK # 6	5'X4" 5'X4"	PVC PIPE	13.1
No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER	<u>SE COR</u> SSC /	MICK# 6	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 6: SW CORNER	<u> </u>	R MKK# C	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE	 .
		h side center or o metal tags, pain	corner monumen t on posts).	t is marked as desc	ribed above by
Scribed metal tags The work of locat				ded in NRS 517.040	
Dated this	26day o	I I <u>January</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	_ .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT	OR:	\ \	. \ /		* * * * *
Ω	· /	\ \	• R	ECORDER'S STAM	RECO
BY: Aufart		-))	*		N A
(Agent)		1 1	•	W FEEL	7 7 7
		/ /	* .		
			•		ယ
Suggested Form - Nevad Nevada-Lode Certificate	a Department of Location	nt of Minerals n - NRS 517.050	•	136	5 1
		BOOK 54 PA	E176		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY		106975			
The Undersig	med hereby co ode Mining Cl	ertifies that he has daim in the following	caused to be lo quarter section	cated the MICK on(s):	<u>* (</u>
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
	9	T24 N	RAGE RAGE	MOBEM	
	erri i gili en Li terre en Li	724N 724N	R 49 E R 49 E	<u>MD6&M</u> MD6&M	
în <u>Eureka</u>	County	, Nevada, on the	2/day of	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> .
		and mailing address	of the locator	is:	
		TION, THE			
_65_Nor	TH EDISON	WAY			
RENO	NEVADA_	89510			
The Claim is ap is claimed in a FA from the point of disco together with 300 general course of the l	_teet on eacn ode or vein is	from the <u>EAST</u>	to the	WEST	direction.
The number, lo	cation and ma	rkings on each side Markings	center or corn	er monument are as	; follows:
Location	- N		/ ./		. "
No. 1: NW CORNER		R MICK # T	5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	7 1-
No. 2: N. SIDE CENTE No. 3: NE CORNER		MICK * 7	.5 X 4."	PVC PIPE	
No. 4: SE CORNER	SE C	OR MICK # 7_	JULY 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5: S. SIDE CENT	ER SSC	mick# 7_	5/X 4" 5/X 4"	PVC PIPE	2 5-5
No. 6: SW CORNER		COR MKK# 7			
scenal motal tack	(e.	ach side center or co .g. metal tags, paint	Oit hoars		
The work of lo	cation consist	ed of making a clair	m map as prov	ided in NRS 517.040).
Dated this	26 day	of JANUAR	<u>;</u> , 19 <u>87</u>	 *	
SIGNATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	/ /			* * * * *
OLONATORE OF EEG	1	\ \	• 1	RECORDER'S STAN	¹¹² 33 251 7
- 1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	10-	- \ \	*	a 2	두 닭
BY: (Agent)	July 3	-	•		\$ 1.3
\ \ \		1 1	*	4 E E E E	13 长道
		/ /	•		A P
		/ /	•		AID:
	nda Daniel	ont of Minarale	•	(68₹8	ادا مه
Suggested Form - Ne Nevada-Lode Certific	vada Departm cate of Locati	on - NRS 517.050	*	一つ語	क हो।
Alberta South South		80 0K 5 4 PAC	E177		•
			,		

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO AL			

<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
NE SE	<u>8</u>	<u>T24 N</u> <u>T24 N</u> T24 N	R49E R49E R49E		
<u>NW</u>	g g	721N	R49 E	moss M_	
EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the _	21day of _	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> .
LUKEKA					
		and mailing score	ss of the locator		
<u>NORANI</u>	OA EXPLORA	HON, INC			
	NEVADA				
<u>RENO</u>					
The Claim is	approximately _	1500 feet long	and 600 feet	wide, such that	direction
claimed in A. 🗡	AST	Tall contain and	7,00	and Location wer	nosted
rom the point of dis	feet on each	side of the monun	nent of location	and center line of t	ne Claim, in direction
ogether with <u>300</u> eneral course of the	lode or vein is	from the <u>EA</u>	to the	WESI	s follows:
The number,	location and ma	rkings on each sid	e center or corn	er monument are as	3 10110 (101
Location		darkings))	Description	W.
		- my # B	5' x 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 1: <u>NW CORNE</u> No. 2: N. SIDE CEN		MICK # B	1 5'K 4"	PVC PIRE	
No. 3: NE CORNE	O NE CO	R MKK+ 8	5'X4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 4: SE CORNE	R SE CO	OR MICK # 8	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	27 - 225
	NTER SSC	MICK# 8	5/X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5: S. SIDE CE	O S N/ C	OR MKK# 8	7.		-ihad ahaya l
No. 5: <u>9, SIDE CE</u> No. 6: SW CORNE	K SIV-	7%			
Vo. 5: S. SIDE CE Vo. 6: SW CORNE As crected o	n the ground, ea	ch side center or	corner monumen	t is marked as desc	. 1000 00010
No. 5: S. SIDE CE No. 6: SW CORNE As erected o	n the ground, ea	ch side center or g. metal tags, pai	tir on harman.		
No. 5: S. SIDE CE No. 6: SW CORNE As erected o	n the ground, ea	S' literar ragai hay	tir on harman.	ded in NRS 517.040	
No. 5: S. SIDE CE No. 6: SW CORNE As erected o Scribed metal ta The work of	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	S' literar ragai hay	aim map as provi		
No. 5: S. SIDE CE No. 6: SW CORNE As erected of Scribed metal tA The work of Dated this	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	ed of making a cli	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040	
No. 5: S. SIDE CE No. 6: SW CORNE As erected o Scribed metal ta The work of	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	ed of making a cli	aim map as provi		
No. 5: S. SIDE CE No. 6: SW CORNE As erected of Scribed metal tA The work of Dated this	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	ed of making a cli	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040	
No. 5: S. SIDE CE No. 6: SW CORNE As erected of Scribed metal tA The work of Dated this	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	ed of making a cli	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040	n
As erected of Scribed metal the Work of Dated this	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	ed of making a cli	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040	
As erected of Scribed metal the Work of Dated this	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	ed of making a cli	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040	n
As erected of Scribed metal the Work of Dated this	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	ed of making a cli	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040	n
As erected of Scribed metal the Work of Dated this	n the ground, ea 65 (e. location consist	ed of making a cli	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040 RECORDER'S STAM FILE ON FI	n
No. 5: S. SIDE CENO. 6: SW CORNE As erected of Scribed metal tA The work of Dated this SIGNATURE OF LO BY: (Age	n the ground, eags (e. location consisted day CATOR:	ed of making a cli of <u>JANUAR</u>	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040 RECORDER'S STAM FILE ON FI	n
As erected of Scribed metal the Work of Dated this	n the ground, eags (e. location consists day day	ed of making a cli of <u>JANUAR</u>	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040 RECORDER'S STAM FILE ON FI	n

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 196977 The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MICK # 9 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Meridian Township 1/4 Section Range R49 E MOBRM ΛίΝ MOB & M T24 N R49€ 3L) RAGE MOREM T2415 RAGE MOBEM T24 N County, Nevada, on the day of NOVEMBER EUREKA The name and mailing address of the locator is: NORANDA EXPLORATION INC 65 NORTH EDISON WAY RENO NEVADA 89510 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 is claimed in a WEST direction and 1450 feet in a EAST direction the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted. direction together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Description Markings Location PVC PIPE No. I: NW CORNER COR mick# 9 mick # 9 PIPE PVC No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER NSC NE COR MICK# 9 PIC PIPE No. 3: NE CORNER No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: S SIDE CENTER PVC PIPE COR mick# 9 MICK* CVC PIPE SW COR MICK # 9 PVC No. 6: SW CORNER As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). scribed metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. day of Dated this JANUARY SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK | 54 PAGE | 79

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ATT	WHOM	IT MAY	CONCERN:
111) Abb	·whom	11 1/12/1	CONCRUENT

10 YPF	WHOM IT MA	* .			anend the MICIZ	# 10	
	The Undersi L	gned hereby ce ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followin	g quarter sectio	ocated the <u>MICK</u> on(s):		
	1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	F.ange	Meridian	11 - 43 . 193 1 - 45 1 - 45	
- 25	SE SW	<u>8</u> <u>9</u>	T24 N T24 N	<u> </u>	MBB&M MDB &M	<u>.</u>	
			T24 N	<i>R 49 E</i> R 49 E			
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the _	21 day of	NOVEMBER	, 19	<u>86</u> .
		The name s	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	· is:		
		A EXPLORAT				+	
	65 Nos	TH EDISON	WAY			4	
	<u>RENO</u>	NEVADA				_\	
				and don foot	wide such that	50	feet
ic clain	The Claim is ap ned in a <i>EA</i>	oproximately	direction and	450 feet in a	wide, such that WEST	gir	ection
			at of logation) at	which the Noti	ce of Location wa	s posted,	m The
togothe	r with 200	feet on each s	ide of the monum rom the <u>EAS</u>	eut of focation	and center mie or	. tite Giai	ection.
general	The number lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	center or corn	er monument are		No. of
	The number, to	- N	N)]	_		
	Location	<u>M</u>	arkings	/ /	<u>Description</u>		
No. 1:	NW CORNER	NW COR	mjck # 10	<u>5x4"</u>	PVC PIPE		
No. 2:	N. SIDE CENT	ER NSC	MICK # 10	5' X 4"	PVC PIRE		
No. 3:	NE CORNER	NE COL	R MKK # 10	5'X 1"	PVC PIPE		
	SE CORNER		R MICK + 10	5/X 4"	PVC PIPE		
	S. SIDE CENT SW CORNER		OR MKK# 10	5/X4"	PVC PIPE		
// 01		- Th.	75.	orner monumer	nt is marked as de	scribed a	bove by
Scale	As erected on		. metal tags, pain	t on posts).	it is marked as as		•
551155	The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a clai	im map as provi	ided in NRS 517.0	40.	
		N.	: f <u>JANUARY</u>	× 2	 :		
SIGNA	TURE OF LOC	ATOR:	\ \		* * * * * *	* * *	* * *
- \	Ω_{α}	- 1	\ \	• F	RECORDER'S STA	,MP	
BY:	1.000	///	>	*	-r	. ∞	(24) 22
\	(Agent)	V	-	•	20 20 EEE	7 J	- 옵션 변경
N	1		/ /	*		\geq	
- N	1		/ /	•	925€ 8.2	<u>~</u>	FE IS ER
- N	The same of the sa		/ /	*	第二	Ψ.	1 2
,	1					<u> •</u>	图图
Sugges	sted Form - Ne	vada Departme	nt of Minerals			0:	
Nevad	a-Lode Certifi	cate of Locatio	00K 54 PAGE	ด้า	(1	دے ،	ST
			noon I 3 th I HOC I	υŲ	! 3 655>	8	[] A

LODE MINING CLAIM

TΛ	AT.Y.	мном	m	MAY	CONC	ERN:	
	TIDE		77				

The Und	ersigned hereby ce Lode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the following	caused to be local quarter section(s	ted the <u>MICK</u> s):	# -
1/4	Section	Township	<u>Range</u>	Meridian	
<u>Sw</u>		724N 	R49 E R49 E R49 E	MOB & M MOB & M MOB & M	
	County	T24 N. Nevade, on the	R49E 21day ofk	MOBEM	, 19 <u>86</u>
in <u>EUREKA</u>		and mailing address		\ \	*** 日 特 基 日 ***
_NORAI	UDA EXPLORAT	ION , TNC			<u>-</u>
<u>05</u> A	DORTH EDISONI NEVADA	89510		/	<u>.</u>
is claimed in a from the point of together with 3	is approximately	nt of location), at side of the monume	which the Notice ent of location an to the	of Location was d center line of t AST	posted, the Claim. The direction.
The number	r, location and mai	kings on each side	center or corner	monument are a	s toffows:
Location	<u>no</u>	<u>farkings</u>)	Description	
No. 1: <u>NW CORN</u> No. 2: <u>N. SIDE C</u> No. 3: <u>ME CORN</u> No. 4: <u>SE CORN</u> No. 5: <u>S. SIDE C</u>	ENTER NSC. IER NE. IER SE (ENTER SSC.	OR MICK* // MICK* // OR MICK* // MICK* // MICK* // MICK* //	5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF	E E E
E E	d on the ground, ea	ch side center or c o. metal tags, pain	t ou ballance.		
	s <u>26</u> day	76.	76. 2		
SIGNATURE OF	LOCATOR:	/ /	* * * * * RE	CORDER'S STA	MP
BY: Lanf (A	gent)	-))	*	OFFIC EUREKA M. NEBA FILE N	BOOK 15
		/ /	*	LEATHY, N	7 AGE 29 A 10
Suggested Form Nevada-Lode C	 Nevada Departmentificate of Location 	WW - MK9 311.030	* PAGE 8	Service Servic	: 36
^		iiovii; •	¥		

TO ALL	WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:	1069	80		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	m - 11-1		tifies that he has	caused to be loc	eated the MICK	# 1 <u>2</u>
	The Oliders	Lode Mining Clai	m in the following	g quarter section	n(s):	
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
**	SW_	9	724N	R49 E	MOBR.M_	보다 17 일본 1 등의 경소실력 작동명 - 발표 기계
-	<u> </u>		T24N	R49E	MOBEM	
			<u> T24N</u>	<u> </u>	MOBEM _	
			_T24 N		. 1 1 25	
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	21day of _	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> -
		The name a	nd mailing address	of the locator	is:	
	NORAND	A EXPLORAT	ION , TNC		-	
	65 No	RTH EDISON	<u> WAY</u>			
	RENO	NEVADA 8	39510			
			To a fact lang p	nd 600 feet	wide, such that	o feet
	The Claim is	approximately 1	direction and /4	150 feet in a	wide, such that <u>5</u> <u>EAST</u> e of Location was pand center line of the	direction
from th	neo in a <u>N</u> ne point of dis	covery (monumer	nt of location), at	which the Notic	e of Location was p	osted,
togethe	er with <u>300</u>	feet on each s	ide of the monume	ent of location a	and center line of the	direction
genera!	I acured of the	INDE OF VEID IS I	FOLL LIKE PVET			76. 27
	The number,	location and mar	kings on each side	center or come	r monument are as	
	Location	<u>M</u>	iarkings	/ /	Description	
No. 1:	NW CORNE	e vwc	OR MICK# 12	<u> 5'X 4</u>	<u>" PVC PIPE</u>	
No. 2:	N. SIDE CEA	ITER NSC	mick# /2	5' x 4 5' x 4'		
No. 3:	NE CORNE		OR MICK# 12 OR MICK# 12	5' K 4'	PVC PIPE	
No. 4:	SE CORNE		MICK* 12	5' K 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 6:	S SIDE CEN	R SW C	OR MICK*/2	5'X 4"	<u>PVC PIPE</u>	
/ ,	As erected o	n the ground, eac	ch side center or c	orner monumen	t is marked as desc	ribed above by
scrib	motal t	AGG LEIB	' illerar rago' ham	t ou boston		
_/		7.	3.	N 2	ded in NRS 517.040	•
	Dated this _	26day	of <u>January</u>	<u>/, 19 87</u>	_·	
SIGNA	ATURE OF LO	CATOR:	\ \	* * * *	ECORDER'S STAM	* * * * * * P
\ \	11 0	01	1 1		_	c<4
BY:	11.10		<u></u>	- -		2 8 8
\	(Agei	nt)	-//	*	州市 部門	ECORDED A
- N	1		/ /	*	S & A C	\$ 10 P
- N	The same of the sa		/ /	•	7 ZEC	حق الم
^\				4	Λ ₩2.5@	A A
	1	_	/	*	が問題	AID:
Sugge	sted Form - 1	levada Departme		*		ப 🔊 🖺
Neva	da-Lode Certi	ricate of Pocaric	BOOK 1 54 P	ABE 82		တ ြူ ဋ

	T.,	The second second				
		TITL	BEAV 4	\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim	DN.	
44.4	Δ1.1.	WHOM IT	DIAI			
		********			100	

orijārski Gradasi Valtas	The Undersi	gned hereby cer	tifies that he has m in the followin	caused to be loca g quarter section(ted the <u>MICK</u> s):	<u># 13</u>
1. 1 - 1. 1 . 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	SW	9	724N 724N 724N	R49 E R49 E R49 E	MOBRM MOBRM MOBRM	
in	EUREKA	County,	T24N Nevada, on the		MOBEM. Movember	, 19 <u>_</u> 86
	-			s of the locator is:	\ \	
	NORANO	EXPLORATI	ON THE		7	
		TH EDISON				\
	•	NEVADA E	AND PROPERTY.	-		
	med in a <u>W</u> he point of disc er with <u>300</u> il course of the	EST overy (monumen feet on each si lode or vein is fr	_direction and _fet of location), at de of the monumerom the	and 600 feet w 450 feet in a which the Notice ent of location and ST to the E	of Location was p d center line of th AST	oosted, ne Claim. The direction.
		- N	N. Contraction)]	Description	-
	Location	M	arkings	/ /		
No. 2: No. 3: No. 4:	NW CORNER N. SIDE CENT NE CORNER SE CORNER S. SIDE CENT SW CORNE	FR NSC NE C SE OC ER SSC 1 R SW O	M MICK# 13 MICK# 13 OR MICK# 13 OR MICK# 13 MICK# 13 OR MICK# 13	5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE	
	As erected on	the ground, eac	h side center or c	orner monument i	s marked as descr	ribed above by
scrib	icd metal ta	۵५ (e.g.	. Werar rags! barn	it ou hoses.		
- /			1 _N	im map as provide / , 19 <i>87</i>	•	•
CICN	Dated this ATURE OF LOC	7.02	JANOSTAL	* * * * *	· * * * * * *	
BIGINA		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\ \	* REC	CORDER'S STAM	P
BY: _	Ka-fu (Agent	J.K	?	* * *	OFFICIAL RECORI EUREKA COUHTY HE M.H. REBALE ATA ES FILE MR. 175 FEEを身 S. 75	RECORDED AT REQUIRED AND THE PROPERTY OF THE P
Sugge Neva	ested Form - Ne da-Lode Certifi	evada Departmei icate of Location	5 - NWS 517 H5H	54 PAGE 83	SECTA SECTA	287 OF

· 1000 (100 年)	f.					* .*	1.00
TO AI	L WHOM IT MA	CONCERN:	19698	32			
	$oldsymbol{L}$	gned hereby ce ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be loc g quarter section	ated the <u>Mi</u> n(s):	<u>CK</u> #	14
	<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Renge	<u>Meridian</u>		
	<u>Sw</u>	9	724N 724N		MOB & I	<u>и</u>	
			<u> T24N</u> <u> T24N</u>	R49€ R49€	MOR & // MOR & //		
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	2]day of _	Novembe	<u>R</u> ,	19 <u>86</u> .
		The name a	nd mailing address	of the locator i	is:		
	NORANDA	EXPLORAT	ON THE			<u> </u>	
		TH EDISON	Triange.			\ -	
	RENO	VEVADA 8	39510			7	•
togeth	ner with <u>300</u> al course of the le	_feet on each si ode or vein is fi	direction and A it of location), at a ide of the monume from the	nt of location a	na center line <u>EAST</u>	or the Ci	lirection.
	Location	- N	arkings		Description		~
No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5:	NW CORNER N. SIDE CENTE NE CORNER SE CORNER S. SIDE CENTE SW CORNER	R NSC NE C SE C R SSC /	OR MICK# 14 MICK# 14 OR MICK# 14 OR MICK# 14 OR MICK# 14 OR MICK# 14	5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PVC PVC PVC PVC	PIPE PIPE PIPE PIPE PIPE	
	As erected on toocd metal tag The work of loc	the ground, each	h side center or co metal tags, paint l of making a clair l	on posts). n map as provid			above by
	Dated this	<u>26</u> day o	i <u>January</u>	19 <u>87</u>			
SIGN	ATURE OF LOCA	ATOR:	\ \	* RE	CORDER'S S	ramp	
BY:	(Agent)	<u> </u>		•	OFFICIAL FUREKA COUN M.M. REBALEA FILE NO FEE \$ 5 - J	87 JAN 29	RECORDED AT
Sugge Neva	ested Form - Nev da-Lode Certific	ate of Location	of Minerals - NRS 517.050 100K 54 PAGE	* 84	RECORDS IT NECORDER 11. RECORDER 1. S.	AIO: 36	REQUEST OF UNION
	r.			•			

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

42 THE	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
	1/4	Beccion	-70 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -			
	SW	98	<u> 724N </u>	<u> R49 E</u>	MBB&M	
	<u> </u>	9		<u> R 49 E</u>	<u>MDB&M</u> 	
	<u>NW</u>		T24N	<u>R 49 E</u> R 49 E	MOBEM	
	NE_	_16	. <u>/24///</u>		트 - 그림씨를 잃다 바람을	지수 스팅 남자
n	Eureka _	County	, Nevada, on the _	2) day of	NOVEMBER_	, 19 <u>86</u> .
		The name :	and mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
		A EXPLORA				
		REH EDISON			7	
	RENO	NEVADA	89510			N
_			tone feet long o	- (00 foot	twide such that A	feet
		4000	direction and d	ASA TEET IN A	wide, such that	uirection
form the	noint of dice	OVERY (MODUME	nt of location), at	which the Noti	ce of Location was t	osted,
together	with 300	feet on each s	side of the monum	ent of location	and center line of the	ne Ciaim, The
general	course of the	lode or vein is i	from the <u>EAS</u>	<u></u>	<u>WEST</u>	direction.
7	The number, l	ocation and mar	kings on each side	center or corn	er monument are as	follows:
			(askings	1 1	Description	_
	Location	<u> </u>	larkings	/ /	Bescription	
No. 1:	NW CORNE	R NW COF	mick # 15	<u>5'X 4"</u>	PVC PIPE	
No. 2:	N. SIDE CENT	ER NSC	MICK * 15	_5'X4"_	PVC PIRE	
No. 3: 7	VE CORNE	R NE CO	R MKK + 15	5 X 4 "	PIC PIPE	
No. 4: 3	SE CORNEL	SE_CO	R MICK F 15	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	SIDE CEN		MICK# 15	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
A	SW CORNE	7%	OR MKK# 15	\		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P.	As erected on	the ground, eac	ch side center or c	orner monumen	it is marked as descr	ibed above by
4	metal tas	e.و_(e.و	g. metal tags, pain	t on posts).		
scribed						
scribed		cation consiste	ed of making a clai	m map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040.	•
<u>scribed</u> ,	The work of lo		1 \	N 3	ded in NRS 517.040.	•
<u>scribed</u> ,			ed of making a clai i of <u>January</u>	N 2	ded in NRS 517.040. 	•
خرد به هم	The work of lo	<i>26</i> day	1 \	, 19 <u>87</u>		
zcuped	The work of lo	<i>26</i> day	1 \	, 19 <u>87</u>	ded in NRS 517.040. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Scribed,	The work of lo	<i>26</i> day	1 \	, 19 <u>87</u>	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	:
zcuped	The work of lo	<i>26</i> day	1 \	, 19 <u>87</u>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Scribed,	The work of lo	<i>26</i> day	1 \	, 19 <u>87</u>	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	
Scribed,	The work of lo	<i>26</i> day	1 \	, 19 <u>87</u>	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	:
Scribed,	The work of lo	<i>26</i> day	1 \	, 19 <u>87</u>	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	
Scribed,	The work of lo	<i>26</i> day	1 \	, 19 <u>87</u>	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	:
School,	The work of lo	26 day	of JANUARY	, 19 <u>87</u>	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	BOOK 154 PAGE 18
Scribed, SIGNAT BY:	The work of lo	26 day CATOR:	of JANUARY	, 19 <u>87</u>	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	

LODE MINING CLAIM

5 WHATEG OB

			10698	34		e de la companya de La companya de la co
TO ALL WI	IOM IT MAY CO	NCERN:	•			
	The Understand	hereby cer	tifies that he has	caused to be loc	ated the <u>MICK</u> (s):	# 16
	Lode !	ining Clai	m in the following	ng quarter section	(s):	
				Range	Meridian	
	1/4 Se	ection	Township	Transfer of		
	SE	3	T24N	R49 E	MOB 8. M	
	NF -	6	TZAN	R49E	MOB & M MOB & M	
	arta at		<u> 724 N</u>	R49E R49E	MOB & M	그 왕호를 취약
	<u> </u>		_ <i>T2</i> 4 N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	10.06
in El	UREKA	_County,	Nevada, on the _	21 day of _	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>.86_</u> -
					1 1	
	r	he name a	nd mailing addre:	ss of the locator i	S:	
	NORANDA E	XPLORATI	ON THE			.
-	65 NORTH	FOISON	/JJAY			
-	RENO NEI	(450	39510			
-	_ · .		400			
m.	. Claim is annsa	rimately A	500 feet long	and 600 feet	wide, such that _/ EAST	direction
haminta oi	ine WEST	45	Olf Corron and		- CT - action was	nocted.
from the p	oint of discovery	(monumer	it of location), at	t which the Notice	e of Location was nd center line of s EAST	the Claim. The
together v	with 300 ree	on each s	rom the W/F	to the	EAST	airection.
general co	onlike of the lone	01 1011 101	kings on each sid	le center or corne	r monument are a	s follows:
Th	e number, location	on and mar	Kings on cach or	- J		
	Location	M	arkings	/ /	Description	
				/ Exa	" PVC PIE	OE
	W CORNER	NW G	OR MICK#16 MICK#14	5' x 4'		<u>'E</u>
	SIDE CENTER	ME (DOR MICK# 16	5' X 4"	PVC PIF	
No. 4: 66	CORNER CORNER	SF O	OR MICK#/6	2 5' K 4 A	PVC PIF	
No. 5: G	SIDE CENTER	CCA	MICK* 16	5'X 4"	PVC PIP	
No 6: C	W CORNER	<u>SW C</u>	OR MICK 16			
/ /	s erected on the	ground, eac	h side center or	corner monument	t is marked as des	CLIDEO SDOVE DY
f f		le.e	" linefur rugo, bur	His Oil hanner.		
371	ne work of locati	on consiste	d of making a cl	aim map as provid	ded in NRS 517.04	u.
		7%	76.	76. 36	_	
D	ated this2	day	of <u>JANUAR</u>	<u> </u>	- *	
eicn ati	JRE OF LOCATO	R:	\ \		ECORDER'S STA	MD
BONE		4	1 1	• R	ECORDEMA SIM	2 9 5 1 :
\ \/	1/11/11	{	1 1	•	7 3 2 E	2 &
BY: _/_	Many Word of		-//	*	A SERVICE	2 (2
1	(Agent)		/ /	*	₹ 25 €	23: FB
1	The same of the sa		/ /	•	경 호텔	_ §
7/4	The Real Property lies and the Control of the Contr			*		<u>≥</u> 36

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK | 54 PAGE | 86

LODE MINING CLAIM

106985 TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MICK Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Meridian Township Range Section 1/4 MBB&M SE MOB & M 49 E MOB & M R 49 E T24 N MOBEM RA9E 724N 1986 . County, Nevada, on the day of NOVEMBER The name and mailing address of the locator is: NORANDA EXPLORATION THE 65 NORTH EDISON WAY RENO NEVADA <u>89510</u> The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 is claimed in a FAST direction and 450 feet in a WEST direction the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, feet direction together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the <u>EAST</u> to the <u>WEST</u> direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Description Markings Location PIPE No. 1: NW CORNER PIRE PVC MICK No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER PKC PIPE NE COR MICK No. 3: NE CORNER PVC. SE COR MICK + No. 4: SE CORNER PIPE MICK# No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER PVC SW COR MKK & No. 6: SW CORNER As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). scribed metal tags The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. day of JANUARY Dated this __ SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK | 54 PAGE | 87

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

	*.	<u>1</u>	ODE MINING C	LAIM			
TO AL	L WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:	_	6986			
	The Undersi	gned hereby cert Lode Mining Clai	ifies that he has n in the followir	s caused to be loca ng quarter section	ited the <u>M</u> (s):	ICK #	<u> 18</u>
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridia	<u>ın</u>	
	_ <u>Se</u>	9 :	724N 724N 724N	R49 E R49 E R49 E	MOB & MOB & MOB &	<u>м</u> <u>м</u>	
		County	T24N	R49E 21 day of 1	<u> </u>	보 경우는 <u>-</u>	, 19 <u><i>86</i> </u>
in	<u>EUREKA</u>			/	1		
		The name ar	d mailing addre	ss of the locator is	S:	1	
	NORANDA	A EXPLORATI	ON, THE			-	
	65 NOB	TH EDISON	WAY				
		NEVADA E				/	
is cla from toget genei	imed in a <u>W</u> the point of disc ther with <u>300</u>	covery (monument feet on each si	t of location), and de of the monumer on the	and <u>600</u> feet in a	of Locationd center line EAST	n was post ne of the (_direction.
_	The number, 1	ocation and marl	ings on each sid	e center or corner	r monument	are as to	TOM2:
	Location	74.	arkings	/ /	Descripti		
		3614	R MICK# 18	5' x 4	" PVC	PIPE	
No. I	: NW CORNER		mick # 18	5' x 4"	PVC	PIPE	
No. 2	2: N. SIDE CENT 3: NE CORNER		OR MICK# 18	5' X 4"	PVC	CIPE	
No.	4: SE CORNER		OR MICK# 18	5' K 4"	<u> PVC</u>	PIPE	
No.	5: S SIDE CENT	FR SSC.	MICK # 18	5'X A"	PVC.	PIPE	
No.	6: SW CORNE	R SW C	OR MICK 18	5'X 4"	PVC	PIPE	
r ,	As erected or	n the ground, eac 195 (e.g location consiste	' Weist rage' ber	eim map as provid			ed above by
or or	እን አጥበር ወር ብር T.O.	CATOR:	1 1	* * * * *	* * *	* * *	3

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

800K | 54 PAGE | 88

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO AL	L WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:	1069			
	en Hadasi	mod horoby co	rtifies that he ha im in the followi	s caused to be locang quarter section	ated the MICK (s):	# 19
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	SW SE	9 9	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	MBB&M MDB &M MOB & M	
		1 3	724 N	R49 E	MOB&M_	
in		The name of the na	TION, TNC 🧷		NOVEMBER s:	, 19 <u>86</u>
	imed in a <u>FA</u> the point of disc her with <u>300</u>	ST overy (monume feet on each lode or vein is	ent of location), a side of the monumer of the EA	and 600 feet to A50 feet in a twhich the Noticement of location as ST to the le center or corner	of Location was nd center line of t WEST	posted, he Claim. The direction.
	Location	- N	Markings		Description	_

Location	Markings	/ / =====
No. 1. April 6001170	NW COR MICK # 19	5x4" PVC PIPE
	NSC MICK # 19	51 x 4" PVC PIRE
No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER	NSC MICK	FIA" PYC PIFE
No. 3: NE CORNER	NE COR MICK # 19	K'V A" PUC. PIPE
No. 4: SE CORNER	SE COR MICK # 19	-3 X - 12V2
No. 5: 9, SIDE CENTER	SSC MICK# 19	8 4 4 6 6
No. 6: SW CORNER	SW COR MKK# 19	51 X 4" PVC PIPE
NO. O: SW CORNER _		

As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by scribed metal tags

The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this ____

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 54 PAGE | 89

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL	WH	TT MC	MAY	CONCERN:

	The Undersi I	gned hereby cert	lifies that he ha m in the followi	s caused to be loc ng quarter section	cated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):	<u> # 20 _</u>
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
2 B	SE	G	724N	R49 E	MOBRM	
			T24 N	RAGE	MOB 8 M	
		18.77%	T24 N	R49 E	MOBEM_	
			<u> 724 N</u>	<u> R49E</u>	MOB & M	
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the _	day of	NOVEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> .
		The name an	d mailing adore	ss of the locator	is:	
			- P			
		EXPLORATION				in the state
		TH EDISON				
	RENO.	NEVADA 8	9510			N
	<u> </u>		Application of the same of the			N .
	The Claim is a	proximately 15	OO _feet long	and <u>600</u> feet	wide, such that _5	ofeet
is cla	imed in a 🔣	EST	direction and	1450 feet in a	EAST e of Location was p	direction .
from	the point of disc	overy (monument	t of location), a	which the Notic	e of Location was p	e Claim. The
toget	her with <u>300</u>	feet on each sig	ge of the monun	st to the	nd center line of the	direction,
gener	al course of the	loge or vein is ir	om the WE	10 the		
	The number, lo	cation and mark	ings on each sid	e center or corne	r monument are as	Tottoms:
	Location	<u>Ma</u>	rkings		Description	
No 1	: NW CORNER	VW CO	R MICK# 20	5'X4	" PVC PIPE	<u> </u>
	N. SIDE CENT	FØ NSC	mick# 20	5' x 4'		
	NE CORNER		R MICK# 20	5' X 4"		
No. 4	SE CORNER	SE CO	R MICK#20	5' K 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5	S SIDE CENT	R SSC M	11CK * 20	5'X 4"		
No. 6	SW CORNE	R SW CC	R MICK 20	51x 4"	PVC PIPE	
/			oide conten or	corner monument	is marked as descr	ibed above by
/			metal tags, pai	nt on posts).	. 10 111411111	•
SCri	bed metal ta				104 in MDC 517 040	
- /	The work of lo	cation consisted	of making a cla	iim map as provic	led in NRS 517.040.	ı
	Dated this	26day of	_ <i>JANUARI</i>	/, 19 <u>87</u>	•	
SIGN	ATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	/ /	* * * * *	ecorder's Stam	 D
١.	1	. 0	1 1	* K	ECORDER-3 51Am	
'	1////////	1/		*	委員	3 원 판
BY:	(Agent	Tura	. / /	•		LAN X
\	(Agent	,	/ /			2 2
- N.	- N		/ /	-	N 6 4 85	33: 松 \$5
- 1	· *		/	#	<i>`</i> ≳≦£_ <i>\</i>	1 2 3
	1			*		<u> </u>
	The same of the sa		/	*		
Sugg	ested Form - Ne	vada Departmen	t of Minerals		100 E E E	(c) S
Nev	ada-Lode Certifi	cate of Location	- NRS 517.050	154 PAGE 90	; ŏö≒ ×	7
			ַ אַפּּטַם	St INDE 30	ē	
	in.				:	

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	The Unders	igned hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be lo	ocated the <u>MIC</u> on(s):	K # 21	
:		Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		
*		^	T24 N	R49 E	мевем	<u> </u>	a) Taylor Megasia
	_ <u>sw</u> _		T24 N	RAGE	MOBEN	1	
	<u>_S€</u>		724 N	R 49 F	<u> </u>		
			T24N	R49E	MOGEA	4	
_		County	, Nevada, on the _	21 day of	NOVEMBER	, 19	<u>86</u> .
in	EUREKA	Country;	, 1101200,	/	5 - 20		
			and mailing addres	ss of the locator	is:	\	•
	WRANC	A EXPLORA	TION INC			+	
	65 No.	RTH EDISON	WAY				
		NEVADA					
			1			V 1	
	The Claim is a	ennroximately	/500 feet long	and <u>600</u> fee	t wide, such the	t <u>50</u>	_feet rection
is cla	simed in a E	AST	direction and	<u>450 </u> feet in a	WEST	was posted.	ection
from	the point of disc	covery (monume	nt of location), at	which the Noti	and center line	of the Clai	m. The
toge	ther with <u>300</u>	feet on each :	nt of location), at side of the monun from the	to the	WEST	dir	ection.
gene							
	The number, 1	ocation and mar	kings on each sid	e center or con	iet monament s	C as rono	
	Location	7%	<u>farkings</u>	/ /	Description		
NT -	1 6001C	o 404 COS	mick # 21	<u>5 x 4"</u>	PVC PIPI		
NO.	1: NW CORNE 2: N. SIDE CEN		mick # 21	5'X4	PVC PIRE		
No.	3: NE CORNE	D NE CO	R MICK * 21_	5X4"	PVC PIPE		
No.	4: SE CORNE	C SE CC	R MICK #21_	(<u></u>	PVC PIPE		
No.	5: S. SIDE CEN	ITEO SSC	mick# 21_	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE		
No.	6: SW CORNE	R <u>SW</u> C	OR MKK# 21	<u>5' x 4"</u>			
/ ,	As erected or	the ground, ea	ch side center or g. metal tags, pai	corner monume nt on posts).	nt is marked as	described a	bove by
<u> </u>	bed metal tag	الان ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	ed of making a cla	im man as prov	ided in NRS 519	7.040.	
	The work of l	ocation consiste	eg of making a cre	tim map as bis.			
	Dated this	26_day	of JANUAR	/ 19 <u>87</u>	·•	_	
SIG	NATURE OF LO	CATOR:	\ \	* * * *		* * * * ·	
5.9			1 1	*	RECORDER'S S	1111123	- 함 전
\	1/1/1/20	. ///	_	•	2 High	~	워 얼
BY:	: Name W	Ack	-//		₩ 195 <u>3</u>	Z	7 (22)
- N	(Agen	it)	/ /		ν, δ <u>Ε</u> ΕΕ	29	1/3/2
- N	- No.		/ /	-	7 7 E	,	AT REQUES
7			/	•	A) 1	A	200
				#	07000		W. E
	7			*	(Sa)	نت ،	, S
Sug	gested Form - N	evada Departm	ent of Minerals	•	₹ 50	~	티
Ne	vada-Lode Certi	ficate of Location	DD - NK9 oft.aoa	54 PAGE 9	-		-
	_		ן, אסטק	Did thor [3]			

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO AI	ГГ МНОМ ІТ МУХ			,		'es •	
	The Undersig	med hereby ce ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followin	s caused to be loc ng quarter section	ated the <u>M</u> n(s):	ICK # 2	<u>.2</u> _
	<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	Meridiar	1	
	SE_	9	724N	R49 E	MOBR		
		▼ × A	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	MOS &		in de la proposition. Estate de la proposition
			724N 724N	R49E	MOGE		
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	21 day of _	NOVEMBE	<u>p</u> , 1	9 <u>86</u> •
		The name a	and mailing addres	ss of the locator i	is:	\	
	NORANDA	EXPLORAT	ION , TNC				٠.
	65 NORI	TH EDISON	WAY				
		VEVADA_				\	-
	_ · ·		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON NAM	A COD STATE	wide gueb th	at Co	feet
				and <u>600</u> feet 1450 feet in a			irection
	imed in a <u>W£</u> the point of disco					was posted	j, The
		toot on oorn s	ane or the monun	IGHT OF TAGGETON O	11.0 0011100	di the Cit	irection.
gener	rol course of the l	nde or vein is i	TOILL INC.	51			7%
	The number, lo-	cation and mar	kings on each side	e center or corne	L IIIOliminent s	ne as tono	11.5.
	Location	<u>M</u>	larkings	/ /	Description	_	
No. 1	: NW CORNER	VW C	OR MICK# 22	<u>5'X 4</u>	" PYC_	PIPE	
No. 2	. N. SIDE CENTE	R NSC	mick # 22	<u> </u>	PVC	PIPE	
No.	: NE CORNER	- NE S	POR MICK# 22	5 × 4° 5′ × 4°	PVC	PIPE	
	SE CORNER		MICK# 22	5'X4"	eve	PIPE	
	5: S SIDE CENTE	R SW.	OR MKK* 22	5'X 4"	PVC	PIPE	
Mo. 1	6: SW CORNE				is marked as	described	shove hy
/ /	As erected on	the ground, eac	ch side center or o g. metal tags, pair	corner monument	. Is marked as	, described	400100
<u>str</u>	ibed metal tag	is	d of molding a old	im map as provid	led in NRS 51	7.040.	
		Α.	. N.	~ / /			
	•		of JANUARY	/, 19 <u>87</u> _			
SIG	NATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	\ \	R	ECORDER'S	STAMP	
\ \	() par	10		•		ca.	
BY:	A family life	Scho	-/ /	•	4 4 5 5	7	8 8
\ \	(Agent)	•	/ /		여 등 공연원	JAN Ž9	OOK (54
- N.	The same of the sa	/	/ /	* .	74 20 EX	₹.	1547 Y
,				•		: 00:	<u></u>
	The same of the sa					<u>*</u>	SE PAGE
Sugi	gested Form - Ne	vada Departme	ent of Minerals	_		0	#\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Nev	ada-Lode Certifi	cate of Location	n - NKS 517.030	106K 54 PAGE	ے کھوڑ ''ھوڑا دو	ىيە د	9 5
	^		· ·	ו זמאו אים ואמניו	3612	7	j.] ≥
	11.7%						

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	The Undersi	gned hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the followin	s caused to be lo	cated the MICK	<u>* 23</u>	
- -	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		
	 Se	9	T24N	R49E	MBB&M		
	SW		<u> 724N</u> 724N	<u>R 49 E</u> R 49 E	MOB & M MOB & M		
•	<u> </u>	9	724N	R49 E	MOREM		
în	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the _	21 day of _	NOVEMBER	, 19	<u>86</u> .
			/		\ \		
	-1		nd mailing addres	s of the locator	ISE		
		<u>A EXPLORA</u>]				-	
		TH EDISON				·	
	<u>KENO</u>	NEVADA	89510			- \\	
	The Claim is a	proximately	15∞ feet long a	and 600 feet	wide, such that	50	feet
is	claimed in a <u>FA</u>	ST (manumat	direction and _/	450 feet in a which the Notic	WEST e of Location was	nosted.	ection
to	gether with 300	feet on each s	ide of the monum	ent of location a	nd center line of t	ne Clain	ı. The
g	eneral course of the l	lode or vein is f	rom the <u>EAS</u>	Tto the	WEST		etion.
	The number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	e center or corne	r monument are as	follows	:
	Location	<u>M</u>	arkings_	/ /	Description		
N	O. 1: NW CORNER	NW COR	mick * 23	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE		·
N	O. 2: N. SIDE CENTI	ER NSC	MICK * 23	5'X 4"	PVC PIRE		
	o. 3: NE CORNER	NE COR	mck* 23	<u>5'X 4"</u> 5'X 1"	PVC PIPE		
	o. 4: <u>SE CORNER</u> o. 5: <u>S, SIDE CEN</u> T		r mick * 23. mick * 23.	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE		
N	O. 6: SW CORNER		R MKK# 23		OVC PIPE		
/	As erected on	the ground, eac	h side center or c	orner monument	is marked as desc	ribed ab	ove by
<u>s</u>	cribed metal tage	(e.g	. metal tags, pain	t on posts).			
	The work of lo	cation consisted	d of making a clai	m map as provid	ed in NRS 517.040	•	
	Dated this	26day c	I <u>Januar</u>	<u>v</u> , 19 <u>87</u>	.		
S	IGNATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	\ \			* * *	* *
	0.		1 1	* Ri	ECORDER'S STAM	.P ∞	
١.	Y: 1 / 1/0/2	110		•	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # 	7	8 8
- \	(Agent)	C) Jy	-///	*		ξ	
7			/ /	*	20 - CC	JAN 29	N 80
			/	•	A AND A		T g A
				•	ر اعتٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰٰ	A IO	200
	Suggested Form - Nev	ada Denartmei	nt of Minerals	*			SE C
1	levada-Lode Certific	eate of Location	- NRS 517.050	*		- 2 3	阿賈
	.00		8	08K 54 PAGE	193		11 4
			-	•	-		

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The U	ndersigned hereby ce Lode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the following	caused to be loca g quarter section(ted the <u>MICK</u> s):	# 24
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	는 이 경험을 되는 화명 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기
SE	g	T24N	R49 E	MOBRM	
<u></u>	9	TZAN	R49E	MOB & M	
		T24K		M08 & M M08 & M	
	<u> </u>	_ <i>T2</i> 4 <i>N</i>		1 5 5 5 6 6 5 1 8 5 2 5 5 5 1 1 1	
in <u>EURE</u> K	County,	, Nevada, on the	21day cf _ <i>N</i>	OVEMBER	, 19 <u>86_</u> .
		and mailing address	of the locator is	-11	
- •	ANDA EXPLORAT				<u>-</u>
·-	NORTH EDISON	The second secon			-
Ren	O NEVADA	<u> 99510 </u>			- 1
is claimed in a from the point of together with; general course o	n is approximately <u>/</u> <u>WEST</u> f discovery (monumer <u>300</u> feet on each s f the lode or vein is f	nt of location), at side of the monume from the WES	which the Notice ent of location and to the	of Location was d center line of t	posted, he Claim. The direction.
The numb	ber, location and mar	kings on each side	center or corner	monument are as	s tottows:
Locat	tion M	<u>larkings</u>		Description	
No. 1: NW COR	NER VWC	OR MICK# 24	5'X 4"	PVC PIP	
No. 2: N. SIDE	CENTER NSC		5' x 4"	PVC PIP	
No. 3: NE COR	NER NE C	<u> 10R MICK# 24</u> OR MICK# 24	5' X 4"	PUC PLE	
No. 4: <u>SE COR</u> No. 5: <u>S SIDE</u> (DENTER SSC.	MICK* 24	5'X4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 6: SW CO	RNER SW.C	OR MKK* 24	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	<u> </u>
scribed meta		. metal tags, paint	on posts).		
	of location consiste		76.27	-	·•
Dated th	is <u>26</u> day d	of <u>January</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	•	
SIGNATURE OF	LOCATOR	1 1	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * CORDER'S STAM	* * * * * [P
$\setminus \Omega$	1 11	1 1	•	Īα	87 81 R
BY:	WAR	_/ /			
, (2	Agent)	/ /	_		
	/	/	_		3 均2
				る。単語	A 2028
The same of the sa			# 	6 000	59 A 5
Suggested Form	- Nevada Departme	nt of Minerals		16 888	Spuest 10:3
Nevada-Lode C	ertificate of Location	n - NRS 517.050	*	11851>	7 12 1
^		B08K 1 5	4 PAGE 94		

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

:		The Undersign	ned hereby cer de Mining Clai	tifies that he has m in the following	caused to be loc quarter section	ated the \underline{m} (s):	<u> </u>	<u>'5</u>
f .		1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian		
		NW -	9	724N 724N 724N 724N	R 49 E R 49 E R 49 E R 49 E	MOG & M MOG & M MOG & M	<u>1</u>	한 기차년 유럽(4)
	in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	21day of	NOVEMBER	, 1	9 <u>86</u> .
			The name an	d mailing address	of the locator is	5		
	-			TION THE			Ų.	
	-		TH EDISO NEVADA				_/_	
	-	VENO,	NEVAUA	02210			_ /	ξ.,
	is claimed from the p together w general co	in a Soc oint of discover with 300 fourse of the loc	OTH ery (monument eet on each sid le or vein is fro	500 feet long an direction and // of location), at while of the monumer om the SOUTH	(50) feet in a which the Notice of location and to the	NORTH of Location was d center line of NORTH	di is posted the Clai	im. The rection.
	The		- N	ngs on each side o	enter or corner		as follow	!5:
		Location		rkings	/	Description		
	No. 2: AIE No. 3: E. No. 4: SE No. 5: SU	O CORNER CORNER SIDE CENTEL CORNER O CORNER SIDE CENTE	NE CO ESC 0 SE CO SW 000	OR MICK* 25 DR MICK* 25 DICK * 25 R. MICK* 25 D. MICK* 25 MICK* 25	5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	PVC P PVC P PVC P	PPE PPE IPE IPE IPE	
	Scribed of The	netal tag work of loca	(e.g. tion consisted	side center or cor netal tags, paint o of making a claim	on posts). map as provide	d in NRS 517.04		bove by
	Dat	ted this	day of	JANUARY	, 19 <u>&7</u>	•		
\	SIGNATUF	RE OF LOCAT	OR:	1 1	* * * * * REC	ORDER'S STA	* * * MP	
\	BY: Suggested Nevada-Lo	(Agent) Form - Nevad	a Department	NRS 517.050	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	OFFICIAL RECORDS FUREKA COUNTY NE VADA H.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER FIRENO. 106993 FRE# 5 75	87 JAN 29 A10: 37	RECORDED AT REQUEST OF ALLEY CARD. Sept. 154 6456 (25)
						i wiliyan		

LODE MINING CLAIM

		CONCERN:

	The Undersig	med hereby cer	tifies that he has	caused to be loca	ated the MICK.	<i># 26</i>
-	Lč	ode Mining Clai	m in the followin	g quarter section	(s):	
	<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	
	<u>Nai</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	mosem	이 전에 가능한 하는 말했다. 하는 그 하는 사람들은 사람들은 하는 것이 되었다.
			<u> T24N</u> T24N	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		1.4.4.1	T24 N	R 49 E	mosem	
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	21 day of _1	VOVEMBER	, 19 <i>8</i> &_•
		The name a	nd mailing address	s of the locator is	:	
	NORAND	A EXPLOR	ATION INC	-	\	
	65 Nor	TH EDISO				
	RENO,	NEVADA	8510			
from the together general	e point of discor r with <u>300</u> course of the lo	very (monumen feet on each si de or vein is fr	t of location), at de of the monume om the <u>Sout</u>	which the Notice ent of location an Hto the		e Claim. The direction.
•	The number, loc	ation and mark	rings on each side	center or corner	monument are as i	follows:
	Location	Ma	arkings	/ /	Description	
No. 1:	NW CORNER	NW C	OR MICK# 26	5" × 4"	PVC PIPE	
	ME CORNER E. SIDE CENTE		nick # 26	5' X 4'	PVC PIPE	
No. 4:	SE CORNER.	SE CO	R. MICK # 26	5' X 4'	PVC PIPE	
No. 5:	SW CORNER W SIDE CENT	<u>9w co</u>	R. MICK # 26 MICK # 26	51 X 4"	<u>PVC</u> PIPE	
- 10 m		700	7 V	- 1		4
Scribe	As erected on the d motal tag	he ground, each (e.g.	i side center or co metal tags, paint	on posts).	s marked as descri	Ded above by
		ation consisted	of making a clair	m map as provide	d in NRS 517.040.	
1 :	Dated this	26day of	JANUARY	, 19 <u>&7</u>	•	
SIGNAT	TURE OF LOCA	TOR:	\ \		* * * * * *	* * * *
\ \	Ω	. 0	1 1	• RE	CORDER'S STAMP	20 201 20
BY:	In lived	h		*	급 관 ^교 통	¥ 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
/	(Agent)		/ /	•		
1				*	AT PER	29 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
	_				% 5	A ZA
	The same of the sa			_		AI REQUEST
Suggest	ted Form - Neve	ada Departmen	t of Minerals	•		3 12 ST
Nevada	-Lode Certifica	RE OF POCEUOD	# 1 NUVU = 11.020	4 PAGE 96		- F A
			RAOU'I C	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	The Undersign	ned hereby cer	tifies that he has	caused to be lo	cated the MICK	# 27	7 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -
	Loc	Section	im in the followin <u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian		
	NW NE	16 16	<u>T24N</u> <u>T24N</u> T24N	<u> </u>	MBB&M M08&M M08&M		
in <u>E</u> (UREKA	County,	724 N	R49 E day of	MOBEM DECEMBER	-	<u>86</u> .
		The name a	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	\	
	NORANDA	EXPLORAT				<u> </u>	
	65 Norti	H EDISON	Way			_	
	<u>RENO N</u>	EVADA	89510			- '	1
is claimed from the p together v general co	l in a <u>FAS</u> point of discovers with <u>300</u> fourse of the loc	T ery (monumen eet on each si le or vein is fi	feet long a direction and A t of location), at de of the monumon the FAS tings on each side	450 feet in a which the Notice the Notice the Notice to the term of the feet in a section a sect	WEST e of Location wa ind center line of WEST	s posted, the Clai	ection.
111		- N	arkings	/ / /	Description		
	Location	_		/			
No. 1: N	W CORNER SIDE CENTER	NW COR	MICK # 27	5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PVC PIRE		
No. 3: NI	E CORNER	NE COR	mick # 27	5'X4"	PIC PIPE		
No. 4: <u>SE</u>	CORNER	SE COR	MICK F 27		PVC PIPE PVC PIPE		
No. 6: 50	SIDE CENTER	\$ 50 CO	DICK# 27 R MKK# 27		PVC PIPE	_	
<u>\$cribed r</u> Th	metal tags he work of loca	e.g. tion consisted	n side center or cometal tags, paint of making a claid I <u>JANVARY</u>	t on posts). m map as provid			bove by
SIGNATU	RE OF LOCAT	OR:		* * * * * * * RI	* * * * * ECORDER'S STA	* * * MP	: * *
ву: Д	(Agent)	h		*	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	83	8 REG
				*	OFFICIAL PREKA COUNTERS ALEAN	JAN 29	ORDED AT
	l Form - Nevac ode Certificat		- NRS 517.050	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	860903	AIO:	REQUEST
			800K 54	LEAF 1 A 1		37	1877 PF 18
	/ /						

LODE MINING CLAIM

	CONCERN:

The Under	signed hereby cer Lode Mining Cla	tifies that he has in in the followin	caused to be loc g quarter section	ated the <u>MIC</u> (s):	K # 2	8
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian		
<u>NE</u>		724N 724N	R49 E R49E	MDB & M MDB & M MDB & M	<u> </u>	
		<u>T24 N</u> T24 N	R49E R49E	MOBEM		
in <u>EUREKA</u>		Nevada, on the		DECEMBER	<u> </u>	19 <u>86</u> •
		1	s of the locator i	Si.		
	DA EXPLORATI			·	$\overline{}$	1-
	RTH EDISON				_\	
•	NEVADA 8					(
	approximately <u>/</u> : VEST					feet iirection
		77# 6 1 40 1 4	which the Notice	of Location w	as poste	d,
from the point of dis together with <u>300</u> general course of the	N TOOL ON ARCHS	ine of the monulu	CILL OF TOCKFOOL OF	10		irection.
general course of the	e lode or vein is i location and marl	kings on each side	center or corner	monument are	as follo	ws:
Location	- N	arkings	/ /	Description		
			/E1 5 A1	PYC P	IPE	
No. 1: NW CORNE		nick#28 mick# 28	5' x 4"		ιρΕ	
No. 2: N. SIDE CEN No. 3: NE CORNE	O ME O	OR MICK# 28	5' X 4"	PVC P	IPE	
No. 4: SE CORNE	e se a	OR MICK#28	5' K 4"		IPE	
No. 5: SIDE CEN	TER SSC	MICK* 28	5'X 4"		IPE IPE	
No. 6: SW CORNE	<u> SW C</u>	OR MICK # 28	5'X 4"			
scribed metal t		. metar tags, pam	t on postsy.			above by
The work of	location consisted	ξ \	767	ed in NRS 517.	040.	
Dated this _	day o	or <u>Januar</u>	<i>y</i> , 19 <u>87</u>	_•		
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:		* * * * RE	CORDER'S ST	AMP	
BY: January	S.L	_/ /	•	-بي-	જ	⋒ . −
(Agér	ıt)	/ /	•	71 m = 51_	7	8 8
			*		¥	A 8
			*	E & S. LENGTE SEBYTE CKY COI	<u>ب</u>	25 S.G.
					ω.	
	Imada Daniel a	nt of Minopole	*	ρ. Ε ΞΕ.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε.Ε	₽	SE SE
Suggested Form - Nevada-Lode Certi	revaga Department ficate of Location	n - NRS 517.050	*	7 8€	0:	395
Nevada-Loue Certi	ridge of Bookie		PAGE 98	996 996	37	198 10 1S
/ /						

LODE MINING CLAIM

		CONCERN:

	The Unders	igned hereby cer Lode Mining Clai	tifies that he ha m in the followin	s caused to be lo	cated the MICK on(s):	* 29
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	Anul	16	T24N	R49 E	MBB&M_	
	<u>- NW</u>		T24 N	RAGE	MOBEM	
•	_ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		724N	R 49 E	<u></u>	
	1 2		T24N		WOSEW	
in	EUREKA_	County,	Nevada, on the	2day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> .
		The name ar	ıd mailing addre	ss of the locator	is:	47 출생년 -
	NORANO	A EXPLORAT	ION, INC			
		RTH EDISON				1
	RENO		89510			
	The Claim is a	pproximately /	500 feet long	and 600 feet	wide, such that	50 feet
from th	e point of disc	covery (monumen	t of location), at	t which the Noti	ce of Location was	posted, he Cleim. The
togethe	r with <u>300</u>	feet on each si	de of the monun	to the	and center line of t WEST	direction.
general	course of the	lode or vein is it	om the <u>EA</u> ;	57	on manument and as	follows
	The number, l	ocation and mark	ings on each sid	e center or corn	er monument are as	tonows.
	Location	Me	rkings		Description	
No. 1:	NW CORNE	n NW COR	mick # 29	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	N. SIDE CEN	TER NSC	mick # 29	5'X 4"	PVC PIRE	
No. 3:	NE CORNE	R NE COR	mKK# 29	<u> 5′x 4"</u>	FYC PIPE	
No. 4:	SE CORNEL	<u>R</u> <u>SE COR</u>	mick + 29	5'X 1"	PVC PIPE	
	S. SIDE CEN		nick# 29	5'X 4" 5'X 4"	Prc. PIPE	
No. 6:	SW CORNE	76.	R MKK# 29	- N.		
	As erected on	the ground, each	side center or	corner monumer	it is marked as desc	ribed above by
scribed	l motal tag	(e.g.	metal tags, pair	nt on posts).		
	The work of l	ocation consisted	of making a cla	im map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040) <u>.</u>
\	Dated this	1	N. N.	/, 19 <u>87</u>		
SIGNA	TURE OF LO	CATOR:	1 1			* * * * *
D.O.			1 1	* F	RECORDER'S STAM	PS9 (2)
\ '	11/1/	. 1/2-	1 1	#		RECORD SOOK
BY:	(link the	Ack	./ /	*		Z TE
- N.	(Agen	t)	/ /		W. ESS	23: Mg 20
7%	The Parket			*	<u> </u>	IL'S F
7	1			*	ا المتاتبة ال	ALC CASE
	The State of the S			•	る意意	
	The Park Name of the Pa	The same of the same of	# - 6 365w 3 -	*	: (% ************************************	: 3
Sugges	sted Form - N	evada Departmen icate of Location	t of Minerals	*	1 1	~ B =
Nevad	a-Lode Certii	icate of Pocation	RABK 1	54 PASE 199		
			agen 1	U-7 U U		

LODE MINING CLAIM

	WHOM		

The Undersi	gned hereby ce ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be loc g quarter section	eated the <u>M</u> n(s):	ICK # 3	<u>30 </u>
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridia</u>	<u>1</u>	
<u>NE</u>		724N 724N	R49 E R49 E	MOB &	M	
		T24N T24N	<u>R49E</u> <u>R49E</u>	8 80M		
in <u>EUREKA</u>	County,	Nevada, on the	2 day of _	DECEMBE	<u>R_</u>	19 <u>86</u> .
	The name a	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	is:		
NORANDA	EXPLORAT	ION, THE				
	<u>rн Ediso</u> w					100
RENO	VEVADA_	<u> 99510</u>			7	N
The Claim is an	provimately /	500 feet long	and 600 feet	wide, such th	at 50	_feet
						irection
from the point of disco together with 300					was poste e of the Cl	aim. The
general course of the l	ode or vein is f	rom the WE	57to the	EAST _	d	lirection.
The number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	e center or corne	r monument a	are as folio	ws:
			/ /	Description		:
Location	10	arkings		Descripcio	<u></u>	:
No. 1: NW CORNER		OR MICK#.30	5'X 4	" PVC	PIPE _	
No. 2: N. SIDE CENT		mick # 30	<u>- 5' x 4'</u> 5' x 4"	PVC	PIPE _	
No. 3: NE CORNER		OR MICK#30 OR MICK#30	5' K 4'	PVC	PIPE	
No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: S. SIDE CENTE		MICK & 30	5' X 4"		PIPE	
No. 6: SW CORNE	SW_C	OR MICK 30	5'X 4"	PVC	PIPE	
	the ground age	ch side center or c . metal tags, pain	corner monument at on posts).	is marked as	described	above by
The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as provid	led in NRS 51	7.040.	•
1		! of <u>JANUARY</u>				
SIGNATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	1 1	* * * * *	* * * * *	* ***	* * * \$1 2
		1 1	* R	ECORDER'S	STAME	GOK 18
m X/ My	1/	/ /	*	# 6 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	<u> </u>	
BY: (Agent)	1 after	/ /	4		33	F 20
			*	S 1257	Þ	132
			•	公野語	5	2 2 2
			*			39
			*	20≈>	}7	
Suggested Form - Ne Nevada-Lode Certific	vada Departme	nt of Minerals	#			יר וס:
Nevada-Lode Certific	are or Locatio	BUSH	1154 PAGE 20	Ð		
		, ,	.,	-		

TO AL	L WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	1069	99		1. 1.2	
	The Undersi	gned hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be	located the MICK	# 3 <u>1</u>	etalie. Vale
# <u>************************************</u>		ode mining Cia	illi ili tile tollowin	g duarter sect	1011(3).		
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		
	 NW	16	T24N	RAGE	MABRM		
	NE	16	T24 N	R 49 E	MOBEM		
			T29N	<u>R 49 E</u>	<u></u>	_	
			<u> 724 N</u>	_R 49 E	MOREM_	-	
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	2 day of	_ DECEMBER	19	<u>86</u> .
		The name a	nd mailing address	of the locato	r is:		
	NORANO	EXPLORAT	TON INC			<u> </u>	4.7
		TH EDISON	•				
		NEVADA				_ \	
		/		1		√ "	M
	The Claim is ap	proximately	500 feet long a	nd 600 fee	t wide, such that	50	feet
is clain	nadine EA	cr 🖋	direction and 4	150 teet in a	MEST	qire	ection
from t	he point of disco	very (monumer	it of location), at	which the Not	ice of Location wa	s posted,	lis musi
togeth	er with <u>300</u>	feet on each s	ide of the monume	ent of location	and center line of	the Clain	n. The ection.
genera			rom the <u>EAS</u>				
	The number, loc	cation and mar	kings on each side	center or cor	ner monument are	as lollows). .
	Location	M	<u>arkings</u>		Description		
No. 1:	NW CORNER	NW COR	mick # 31	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE		
	N. SIDE CENTE	R NSC	mick # 31	15'X4"	PVC PIRE		
	NE CORNER	NE COR	? mick * 3 /_	5'X4"	PIC PIPE		
No. 4:	SE CORNER	SE CO	R MICK # 31	5'X 1"	PVC PIPE		
	S. SIDE CENT	er <u>ssc</u>	MICK# 31	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE		
No. 6:	SW CORNER	<u> </u>	OR MKK#31	51 X 4"	1-10 1-11-6		
	As erected on t	he ground, eac	h side center or co	orner monume	nt is marked as de	scribed ab	ove by
scribe	d metal tass		. metal tags, paint	on posts).			
	The work of loc	ation consisted	of making a clain	m map as prov	ided in NRS 517.0	40.	
\			i TANVARY				
ara)		TOP.				* * *	* *
SIGNA	TURE OF LOCA	ion:	1 1	*]	RECORDER'S STA	MP	
\	V/a	11-	1 1	•		3	8 8
BY:	1 bullas	I he	2///	_		SE SE	8 8
- N_	(Agent)		/ /	*	2 ≥ 3 2 ≥ 3	2.	ki f
		-	/	#	7) 655 655	. Q	F 🔧
	\	The same of the sa		•	影響に	7~	0 1 2
	The state of the s				925	A	2 2 5
	The Real Property lies, the Park Street, Stree			•	CAZ	••	
Sugges	sted Form - Nev	ada Departmen	nt of Minerals			دے ۔	
Nevad	a-Lode Certific	ate of Location	1 - NRS 517.050	*		7	뒤
			BOOK 1 S	4 PAGE 20 1			

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unders	signed hereby cer Lode Mining Cla	tifies that he has im in the following	caused to be loc g quarter section	eated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):	# 32
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u></u>	1,	<i>72</i> 4 №	R49 E	MOBRM	医线索氏透透液
NE_	<u> 16</u>	724 N	RAGE	MOB 8 M	
		T24 N	R 49 E	MOB & M	
	- 4	T24 N	<u>R49E</u>	MOB & M	
in EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	2 day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> •
IIIEURENA		nd mailing addres		is:	
			2 of the tocaron		
NORANG	DA EXPLORAT	1011 , 120	:		
<u>65_No</u>	RTH EDISON				
	NEVADA	100000			
mba Cloim is	enprovimately	500 feet long	and <u>600</u> feet	wide, such that _	50 feet direction
The Claim is is claimed in a	uest	direction and L	150 feet in a	EAST WAS	nosted.
from the point of dis	covery (monume	nt of location), at	which the Notice	ond center line of	the Claim. The
from the point of dis	feet on each s	side of the monum	ent of location	FAST	direction.
together with 300 general course of the	e lode or vein is i	rom the WE	center or corn	er monument are s	as follows:
The number,	location and mar	KINES ON GROW SIGO	center of the		
Location	0	iarkings		Description	
			1 5'X A	" PVC PI	ρ <u>ε</u>
No. 1: NW CORNE	1000	mick # 32	$\frac{3}{5}$	" PVC PI	PE
No. 2: N. SIDE CEL	WIER NSC	OOR MICK# 32	5' X A		0E
No. 3: NE CORNE No. 4: SE CORNE	2 CF /	no mick#32	5' K 4	PVC PIS	
No. 4: <u>SE CORIUE</u>		MICK 32	<u> 5 A 4</u>	PVC PI	
No. 5: S SIDE CEN No. 6: SW CORN	ER SW	OR MICK 32	5'x 4'	<u></u>	
As erected o	n the ground, ea	ch side center or o g. metal tags, pair	corner monumer it on posts).	nt is marked as des	cribed above by
scribed metal	AGS	st of making a cla	im map as DFOV	ided in NRS 517.04	10.
1					
Dated this _	<i>26</i> day	oi <u>JANUAR</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	'	
SIGNATURE OF LO	OCATOR:		* * * *	* * * * * *	# # * * *
SIGNATORE OF DA			#]	RECORDER'S STA	[™] 5 9
$\sqrt{10}$	1/2-	/ /	*	カコリ語の	Book 15
BY: A Cut	1ch	- /	*		2 2
C (Age	at)		*	6 APA	59
				W. EEE	1, 3
The state of the s			-		AIO
The state of the s		-	# 	1858	AID:
Suggested Form -	Neuada Denartm	ent of Minerals	*		မော 👸 🗒
Suggested Form - Nevada-Lode Cert	ificate of Locati	OU - MK9 211.000	*	1 6 m	الدّا الدّا
		BOOK 1 5	4 PAGE 202		
/ /				=	
				*	

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unders	igned hereby co	rtifies that he has im in the followir	caused to be l		₹ 33
1/4	Section Section	Township	Range	Meridian	(1) 보이는 경험했다. 12 - 12 - 13 보다. 12 - 13 12 13 보다.
	17	T24 N	RA9E	MBB&M_	
<u>NE</u>		T24 N	R 49 E	MOBEM	
<u></u>	<u> 16</u>	724 N	R49 E	MOBEM	
<u>- SE</u> SW	16	724 N	R 49 E	MOBEM	
in EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the		DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u>
	The name	and mailing addres	s of the locato	r is:	
Manua	A EXPLORA				
	RTH EDISON		The same of the sa		
<u>Reno</u>	NEVADA	89510			/ . /
			4 (00) 500	t wide such that	50 feet
The Claim is a	pproximately _	/500 Teet long i	Minu <u>600</u> lee	t wide, such that	direction
is claimed in a <u>F</u>	AST	nt of location). At	which the Noti	ice of Location was	posted,
towathon with 200	feet an each s	side of the illumin	elle of tocarion	Wild cellers will of a	he Claim. The
general course of the	TOOK OL ACTU IS		- 10 m		
The number, le	ocation and mai	kings on each side	e center or corr	ner monument are as	follows:
Location	<u>N</u>	<u>farkings</u>		Description	
No. 1: NW CORNE	O NW COR	mick # 33	5' x 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 2: N. SIDE CENT	ER NSC	mick * 33	5'X4"	PVC PIRE	
No. 3: NE CORNE	R NE CO	R MICK # 33	51X4"	PIC PIPE	
No. 4: SE CORNET	SE CO	R MICK 433	5"X 1"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5: S, SIDE CEN	TER SSC_	<u>mick# 33.</u>	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 6: SW CORNE	76.	DR MKK# 33	<u>51-x 4"</u>		
As areated on	the ground, eac	ch side center or o	orner monume	nt is marked as desc	ribed above by
scribed metal tag		, metal tags, pain	t on posts).		
The work of h				ided in NRS 517.040	•
1		i of <u>JANUAR</u>			
_	<u> </u>			_	
SIGNATURE OF LOC	CATOR:	1 1		RECORDERIS STAM	sien 96
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	- 0	/ /	-		
BY: 1/1/1/	, ///	"/ /	•		
Agent	The state of the s	- /	*	2 100	2 S
(Algori			#	N 1 25 5 5	tig≥
7				対しご問	A PROPERTY.
The state of the s			-		= £,2,5
			•	<u>>9</u> ≤8	<u> </u>
6 -4-1 B 15	da Daaastaa	nt of Minorale	*		7 2
Suggested Form - Ne Nevada-Lode Certif	evada Departme icate of Location	on - NRS 517.050	•	, 1 <mark>17</mark>	, 151 A
			54 PAGE 203	3	

LODE MINING CLAIM 107002

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		T 1347 TTTT				44	
r internal i Suntinger i	The Undersi	gned hereby cert ode Mining Clair	ifies that he l	nas caused to	be located the _ ection(s):	MICK "	<u>34</u>
· -	4	ode mining Cran	a in the rono.	ing quarter a	cettonicon	olonii Sero Sero Sero Olonii Sero Sero	
	1/4	<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	<u>Meric</u>	lian	
	Lie	16	T24 N	R49 E	EMOB	Ø A4	하는 시작으로
	<u>_NE</u> SE	16	T24 N	R49E			
			TZAN	R 49 E			
			T24 N	R496			
•_	-	Country)	Nevada, on the	2 100	of DECEMO		10 4/
in	EUREKA	County, I	vevaua, on the	uai	or DECEME	1515	, 19 <u>86</u> .
		The name an	d mailing addr	are of the loc	ator ic.	\	
		. The name an	a mannek agor	ess of the loc	ator is:	N.,	- 1 () () () () () () () () () (
	<u>NORANOA</u>	EXPLORATIO	IN, INC.				4
	65 NORT	TH EDISON	WAY	-		<u> </u>	No.
	RENO. 1	VEVADA 8	9510			7000	N
				· /		1	The state of the s
	The Claim is ap	proximately <u>15</u>	oo feet long	g and 600	feet wide, such	that 50	feet
is clair	nedina wa	CT/	direction and	1450 feet i	na FAST	•	direction
from t	he point of disco	very (monument	of location),	at which the l	Notice of Locati	on was post	ed,
togeth	er with <u>300</u>	feet on each sid	e of the monu	ment of locat	ion and center i	ine of the C	direction.
genera		7%	76.				•
	The number, loc	cation and marki	ngs on each si	de center or o	orner monumen	t are as iou	.ows:
	Location	Mar	kings		Descript	ion	
	<u> Doddtion</u>		<u> </u>				
	NW CORNER		MICK#34		(4" PVC	PIPE	
	N. SIDE CENTE		mick * 31	5'	A" PVC	PIPE	
	NE CORNER		2 MICK# 34	5' X	4" PVC	PIPE PIPE	
No. 5:	SE CORNER S. SIDE CENTE	R SSC M	110K#34		4" CVC	PIPE	
No. 6:	SW CORNER	SW 001	8 MKK 434	5/X		PICE	
/			- N	1	5		
يا الم		he ground, each	side center or netal tags, pai	corner monu	ment is marked	as described	1 above by
Scrie	ed metal tag		1,	760		£1.0.040	
\	The work of loc	ation consisted	or making a ci	aım map as p	rovided in NKS	517.040.	
\ \	Dated this	26 day of	JANUAR	, 19 8	37		
SIGNA	TURE OF LOCA	TOR:	/ /	* * *	RECORDERS	е стамтро	
Ν.	120	- 0	/ /	•		Brume	影품
BY:	11/1/11/2		/	*		88 🗲	利島
7	(Agent)	7.44		#	ہ حزی		6 S B
	The same			*	٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠ ٠	<u>(</u>	1 2 2
	The same of the sa	1			الله الله	温 b	52 €
	The Real Property lies and the Party lies and the P) Gr.		E 33
				-	128	S	REQUEST
Sugges	ted Form - Nev	ada Department	of Minerals	₩		· · · ·	0 1
Nevada	a-Lode Certifica	ate of Location -	NRS 517.050		· N	-	1.4.4
				BOOK 1 5 4 F	PAGE204		
	/ /						

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Undersigne Lod	ed hereby cert e Mining Clair	tifies that he has m in the followir	s caused to be l ig quarter secti	ocated the MICK on(s):	<i>₹</i> 35	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		
Sub	16	T24 N	R49E	MBB&M		
	16	T24 N	R 49 E	MOBEM		
는 <u>유리에 함</u> 수 <u>1</u> 일본 :		T24 N	R 49 E R 49 E	<u> </u>		
in EUREKA	County, 1	Nevada, on the	2 day of	DECEMBER	, 19	<u>86</u> .
****	The name an	d mailing addres	s of the locator	is:		
NORANOA	EXPLORATI	ON THE			<u> Nama a</u>	
<u> 65 North</u>	EDISON 1	VAY			_ `\	
<u>Reno Ni</u>	EVADA	89510	<u> </u>		_ ^\	
m - 01 1 - 1		Eng. foot long	nd 600 foo	t wide such that	50 I	eet
ic Alaimad in a FACT	F F	direction and A	46A Teet III &	t wide, such that _ <u>WEST</u>	ance	ction
from the point of discove together with 300 fe	ey (monument	of location), at	which the Noti	ce of Location was and center line of	posted, the Claim	. The
general course of the lode	et on each side or vein is fro	om the <u>EAS</u>	to the	WEST	dire	ction.
The number, locat	ion and marki	ngs on each side	center or corn	er monument are a	s follows:	•
Location	Maj	rkings		Description		
No. 1: NW CORNER	NW COR I	mick # 35	_5'X 4"_	PYC PIPE		
No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER No. 3: NE CORNER		mick * 35 mkk * 35	5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PVC PIRE		
No. 4: SE CORNER	SE COR	MKK + 35	5'X 1"	PVC PIPE		
No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER No. 6: SW CORNER	SSC n	NCK# 35 MKK# 35	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE		
	7%	- N	<u> </u>	t is movied as day	onihad ah	oue by
As erected on the <u>scribed metal tags</u>		side center or c metal tags, pain	orner monumer t on posts).	t is marked as des	CLIDEO 800	ove uy
		1		ded in NRS 517.04	0.	
Dated this	day of	JANIUARY	, 19 <u>87</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	OR:	1 1				* *
SIGNATURE OF ECONT	ow.	' /	* F	ECORDER'S STAI	MP	
BY: Alland	/ 	/	*	5a	7	(S) R
(Agent)			4		JAN	
			*	No.		
			•	A L	<u>.</u>	E 2 E
					A 10	32,50
Suggested Form - Nevad	a Department	of Minerals	*		٠٠ د	ES.
Nevada-Lode Certificate	of Location			₽ä⊁	7	16
/ /		BOOK 54 I	PAGE 205			2-F

LODE MINING CLAIM 107004

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unders	igned hereby cer	tifies that he has	s caused to be loca ig quarter section	ated the <u>MICK</u> (s):	# 36
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
ሪፑ	16	72N	R49 E	MOBRM	
<u> </u>		721.N	R49€	MOB & M	도 기회에 가장 4월 1일 함께 도 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1
		TZON	_R49E	MOB & M	
		_ <i>T2: N</i>	<u> R49E</u>	<u> MOB & M</u>	
in <u>EUREKA</u>	County,	Nevads, on the		DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u>
			s of the locator is		
NORANO	A EXPLORACI	ON , TNC	<u> </u>		
65 NO	RTH EDISON	WAY			
	NEVADA 8				
		and the second			
The Claim is a	opproximately /	500 feet long	and <u>600</u> feet v	vide, such that _5	o feet
is claimed in a <u>K</u> from the point of disc	covery (monumen	t of location), at	which the Notice	of Location was i	osteo, — ne Claim. The
					direction.
general course of the	lode or vein is if	rom me <u>we</u>	<u>51 to the</u>	-7131	
The number, 1	ocation and mark	cings on each side	e center or corner	monument are as	Tottows:
Location	M	<u>arkings</u>		Description	
	The state of the s		ا پر بن اپنے 🎤	PVC. PIPE	=
No. 1: NW CORNER		OR MICK# 3C	5' x 4"		
No. 2: N. SIDE CEN	The state of the s	MICK # 36 OR MICK# 36	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 3: ME CORNER		OR MICK #36	5' K 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 4: SE CORNER		MICK 5 36	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5: S SIDE CENT No. 6: SW CORNE	C SW C	OR MICK & 3C	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	76.	76		ic marked or desc	rihed above by
scribed metal to	144 (e.g.	. metar tags, pan	ir ou bosess-	is marked as desc	
The work of l	ocation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as provide	ed in NRS 517.040	•
Dated this	day o	of JANUARY	, 19 <u>87</u>	- -	
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:	/ /	* * * * *	* * * * *	
SIGNATURE OF DO		/ /	* RE	CORDERISSTAM	JAN 2
() ()	1//	/ /	*	PICE PROPERTY AND A PERSON AND	≥ 8 3
BY: 1 Soul 1	1 King	_ /		BACO	S. P.
(Agen	Ü.		_	જ ૅે ન્ટ્રે≥	
- N	_		*	スピーラ端	A 25 E
The same of the sa			•	~ L ESS	AT REQUES
			*	2358	
			*	が変え	· 😀 👸 🚡
Suggested Form - N	evada Departme	nt of Minerals	_	. 1 -4	h1 <u>-</u>
Nevada-Lode Certif	icate of Location	n - NRS 517.050			

BOOK | 54 PAGE 206

	TO YET MHOL	1.2	1961 A. T. A. S.	10	7005			22° - 4	
	The	Undersigne Lode	ed hereby ce e Mining Cla	rtifies that he im in the folk	has caused to owing quarter	be located section(s):	the MICK		<u>) /</u>
	1	<u>/4</u>	Section	Township	Ran	ge .	Meridian		
7.7		<u>. </u>	16	T24 N	<u> R49</u>		1BB&M		
	<u></u>	<u> </u>	16	T24 N			108 & M 108 & M		
				T24 N T24 N	R491		108 & M		
	- F		County	Nevada, on th	e 2 d	ay of _DEC	EMBE 6		1986.
	in <u>Łure</u>	KA							
					dress of the lo	cator is:	·	V.	
				ION, INC				— "/	
			EDISON				_	_	N
	<u>_K</u>	<u>eno No</u>	EVADA	89510	\			٠,	
	The Cl	nim ie annre	vimately /	500 feet lo	ng and <u>600</u>	feet wide.	such that	50	feet
	is claimed in a from the point	EAST	Annately _/	_direction an	d <u>/450</u> feet	ina (v	EST	ď	irection
	from the point together with	of discover	ry (monumer	t of location)	, at which the	Notice of L	ocation was ster line of	; posted the Ch	i, aim. The
	general course	of the lode	et on each s or vein is f	rom the	AST to t	he W	EST	d	irection.
					side center or			s follo	ws:
	Loc	ation	<u>M</u>	arkings		Des	cription		
	Na 1 and 4	4000	11114 2000	mick # 37	يونهم كأرة	4" PVC	PIPE		
	No. 1: NW 6			MICK # 37		4" PVC	PiRE-		
1	No. 3: NE C	ORNER	NE COR	MICK # 37	<u>51/X</u>		PIPE		
r	No. 4: SE C	ORNER_		micr = 37	- <u>- x x -</u>	<u>1" PVC</u> 1" PVC	PIPE PIPE		
	No. 5: S. SID No. 6: SW CC	E CENTER		MICK# 37		" PVC	PIPE		
				7.	or corner mor	ument is ma	rked as des	cribed	above by
	Scribed meta	l tass	e.g.	metal tags, p	aint on posts).			•
	The wo	ork of locat	ion consisted	i of making a	claim map as	provided in	NRS 517.04	0.	
	Dated	this	26_day o	f <i>JANUA</i>	, 19	<u>B7</u> .			
٧	SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	OR:	1 1		* * * *		* *	* * *
7	X	_		/ /	*	RECOR	DER'S STAI	MP \$20.	
	BY:	las 1	//	/	*	*1	ŢZ	~]	8 8
	BI Clay	(Agent)		- /	•	ij		¥	7 8
	The same of the sa				*	رار حجة	2 A A A	72	S AN
	The state of the s	Name of the last	and the same of th	-	•	<u>;</u> ;	757	~	162 ×
					#	.01	- Co	A 10	24 E
	Suggested For	m – Naved	a Denartmer	et of Minerals	*		100m2 200m2 200m2	• •	7,5
	Nevada-Lode	Certificate	of Location	- NRS 517.0	50 *		ÇES	<u>د</u> ک -	200
		7			BOOK 54 PA	BE207	· • 1	-	;⁄/I =
	/	/							

LODE MINING CLAIM

1070	006		
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	4 4 - 6 - 3 - 0	ACLES	# 28
The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has Lode Mining Claim in the followin	g quarter section	(s):	
1/4 Section Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
SE 16 724N 724N	<u> R49 E</u> R49 E	MOBR.M MOBR.M	
	R 49 E R 49 E	MOB & M MOB & M	
in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the	3 day of 1	DECEMBE F	, 19 <u>86_</u> -
The name and mailing addres	s of the locator is	1	
NORANDA EXPLORATION, THE			
65 NORTH EDISON WAY			***
RENG NEVADA 89510			
		wide cush that	o feet
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 4	and <u>600</u> leet v	EAST	direction
is claimed in a <u>WEST</u> direction and A from the point of discovery (monument of location), at	which the Notice	of Location was p	osted,
			direction.
managed course of the lode or vein is from the WE	51 _ 0 4.0 _ 5		· · · · ·
The number, location and markings on each side	e center or corner	monument are as	10H0M2
Location <u>Markings</u>	/ /	Description	
	12111	" PVC. PIPE	=
No. 1: NW CORNER WW COR MICK# 38	5' X.4"		
W 040 001/14 78	5' X 4"	PVC CIPE	
No. 3: NE CORNER NE COR MICK# 38 No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR MICK# 38	5' K 4"	PUC PIPE	
No. 5: G. SIDE CENTER SEC MICK 38	5' X A"	PUC PIPE	
No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK 38	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
As erected on the ground, each side center or	orner monument	is marked as desci	ibed above by
cribed metal tags (e.g. metal tags, pair	it on bases.		
The work of location consisted of making a cla	im map as provid	ed in NRS 517.040.	•
Dated this <u>26</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>	767		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	* * * * *	CORDER'S STAM	* * * * * p
	* RI	<u> </u>	
BY: And all	*	고 교통되	JAN 2
(Agent)	•	\$ ≥ 5 2 ≥ 5 2 ≥ 5	
	**	9 2 <u>2</u> 2	
	*	スト記録	<u> </u>
	*		France 2
	*		
Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals	*	· 63-	7 2 5

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK | 54 PAGE 2 0 8

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	1	107007	1	* ~	
The Undersigned hereby cer Lode Mining Clai	rifies that he has	caused to be lo	cated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):	<u>. 7 3</u>	9
1/4 <u>Section</u>	Township	Range	Meridian		
	T24N	R44 E	MBB&M		
<u> </u>	T24.N	R 49 E	MOBEM		1.5 数 8 · · 《 1 · / · / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	724N	R 49 E	<u> </u>		
2.7	724 N	R49 E	MOGEM		
in EUREKA County,	Nevada, on the _	3_day of	DECEMBER	<u> </u>	. <u>28</u> 9
The name an	ıd mailing addres	s of the locator	is:		
NORANOA EXPLORAT				<u> </u>	
65 NORTH EDISON				^	
RENO NEVADA	89510			_ `	N
		. A	wide auch that	50	feet
The Claim is approximately 1	500 feet long	ind <u>600</u> leet	MIDE, SUCH THAT	_ 30	irection
is claimed in a <u>FAST</u>	Turection and T	This the Matic	of Location W	as noster	h. /
				f the Cla	im. The
The number, location and mark	ings on each side	e center or corne	er monument are	as follo	ws:
<u>Location</u> Ma	<u>irkings</u>		Description		
No. 1: NW CORNER NW COR	mick # 39	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE		
No. 2: N SIDE CENTER NSC	mick, # 39	<u> - 2, x 4 , - </u>	PVC PIRE	,	
No. 3: HE CORNER NE COR	mick * 39	_ <u>5'X4"</u> _	PVC PIPE		
No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR	mick + 39	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE		
	nick# 39	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE		
	R MKK# 39	76.			
As erected on the ground, each	n side center or c metal tags, pain	corner monumen	t is marked as de	escribed	above by
scribed metal tags (e.g.	merar tags, pari	im man sa sassii	dod in NPS 517 (140.	
The work of location consisted	1		asa iii talea at 146	,-101	
Dated this <u>26</u> day o	r <u>January</u>	, 19 <u><i>B</i>7</u>	•		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:		* * * * * R	ECORDER'S ST	AMB	5 01 -
- 000	1 1	*	면(제 ^문)	~7	Book
BY: Maple	[]			Ž	
(Agent)		•	# A A C S	<u>~</u> Ω;	10.5
	/	*	6 E	÷ 29	132
		•	配動に	ъ	\$ 2 Z
				8	が発
			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	••	
Suggested Form - Nevada Departmen	nt of Minerals	=	3 55	, co	以 [2]
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location	1 - NKS 517.050	*	: 1 -4c-		10 1
<u> </u>	BOOK 1 2	4 PAGE 209			

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	10	7008		# 40	
	N 1	10 rtifies that he has im in the following	caused to be loca quarter section	(s):		
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		
_ <u>\$E</u>	16	<u> 724 N</u> <u> 724 N</u>	R49 E R49 E R49 E	MOBR.M MOBR.M MOBR.M		
		<u> </u>	R49E	<u> MDB & M</u> _	19.8	6
in <u>EUREKA</u>		, Nevada, on the		DECEMBER	ं ' ैं हैं	
-		and mailing addres	s of the locator i	S:		
NORANOA	EXPLORA	TON THE				
<u>65 Nor</u>	TH EOISON NEVADA	89510			- 1	
		(500 feet long)	and 600 feet	wide, such that	50 _f	eet ction
is claimed in aW from the point of disc	overy (monume feet on each	ent of location), at	which the Notice	nd center line of	the Claim	. The ction
The number, l	ocation and me	irkings on each sid	e center of corm	Description		
Location		<u>Markings</u>			OE	
No. 1: NW CORNER		COR MICK# 40 MICK# 40	5 X A 5' X A	" PVC PI	o E	
No. 2: N. SIDE CEN No. 3: NE CORNE	156 V2C	OOD MICK#AU	5' K 4'	PVC PL		
No. 4: SE CORNER	SI	COR MICK # 40	5' X 4'	PVC PIE		
No. 5: S SIDE CENT No. 6: SW CORNE			5'X 4"			ove by
As erected or Scribed metal to	n the ground, e	ach side center or	corner monument int on posts).	it is marked as as-		
Scribed metal to	ჩვട \` location consis	ted of making a cl	aim map as provi	ided in NRS 517.04	10.	
Deted this	26da	y of <u>JANUAR</u>	<u>у</u> , 19 <u>87</u>	_ •		
SIGNATURE OF LO))		recorder's sta	MP	, • •
Sight Fold	10))			27	照 13
BY: No. (Age	of the	-/ /	#		JAN	RECORDED
(II)	···		*	A COUNT	1 29	#3.≥
			*	363	A10	PACOTA DEU
Suggested Form - l	Navada Denart	ment of Minerals	*	2 5	••	
Suggested Form - I Nevada-Lode Cert	ificate of Loca	tion - NRS 517.05 BOOK	0 54 PAGE2 C		<u>ယ</u> ထ	<u> </u>

LODE MINING CLAIM

					•		
TO ALL WHOM IT MA			07009	/	١		
The Undersi L	gned hereby ce ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be lo g quarter secti	ocated th on(s):	ie MICK	# 4	
1/4	<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	Me	eridian	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	R49 E R49 E R49 E R49 E		988M 086M 988M 988M		
in EUREKA	County,	, Nevada, on the _	3 day of	DECE	MBER.	, 1!	9 <u>86</u> .
	The name a	and mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	7	L.	
NORANO	A EXPLORAT	TION, THE		The same of the sa		_/_	
G5 No.6	TH EDISON	WAY	The same of the sa			_ ^\	
	NEVADA	89510				h e.	
is claimed in a FA from the point of disco together with 300 general course of the l The number, lo Location No. 1: NW CORNER No. 2: N. SIDE CENTS	ST overy (monume) feet on each s ode or vein is f cation and mar M NW COR NSC	side of the monum from the <u>EAS</u> kings on each side larkings mick # 41	which the Noti ent of location to the center or corn 	ce of Loc and cent WE	cation was er line of	posted the Cla	rection
No. 3: NE CORNER		R MICK # 41 R MICK # 41	5'X 4"	PVC	PIPE		
No. 5: S. SIDE CENT No. 6: SW CORNER	er <u>ssc</u>	MICK# 41 OR MKK# 41	5'X 4"	PVC	PIPE PIPE		
scribed metal tass	cation consiste	ch side center or c , metal tags, pain d of making a clai	t on posts). im map as prov	ided in N			ipone pi
Dated this	26day	of <u>Januar</u>	<u>/</u> , 19 <u>87</u>	.			
SIGNATURE OF LOC. BY: (Agent)	ATOR:	.))	* * * * * I *	* * * RECORD	* * * ER'S STA! ER'S STA! FUREKA CO	* <u>+</u> 87 JAN 29	BOOK (SH

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 54 PAGE2 | |

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 107010 The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the MICK # 42Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): 1/4 Section Township Meridian SE 724N R49 E MOB& M 724N RAGE MOBEM T2416 MOB & M RA9E T24.N R49E MOB & M EUREKA County, Nevada, on the day of DECEMBER The name and mailing address of the locator is: NORANDA EXPLORATION . INC. 65 NORTH EDISON WAY NEVADA 89510 The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 50 feet is claimed in a WEST direction and 1450 feet in a EAST direction the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was posted, direction together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST direction. The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER VW COR MICK# 42 PYC PIPE NSC MICK# 42 PVC PIPE No. 3: NE CORNER COR MICK# 42 NE PVC PIPE No. 4: SE CORNER COR SE MICK#42 PVC PIPE No. 5: S SIDE CENTER MICKE eve PIPE No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MICK 42 PVC PIPE As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described above by scribed metal tags (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this day of JANUARY SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP (Agent)

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

800K | 54 PAGE2 | 2

AH0

TO ALL WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:	1070	11	A	가 있는 사람들이 되었다. 기계 기계 기
The Unders	signed hereby cer	tifies that he has	caused to be lo	cated the MICK *	<u> 13</u>
	Lode Mining Clai	m in the followin	ig quarter sectio	n(s):	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
SE	16	T24 N	RA9E	MBB&M_	
Sw	16	T24 N	<u>R 49 E</u>	MOBEM.	
NW	21	724 N	<u>R 49 F</u>	<u> </u>	
_NE	21	T24 N	<u> </u>		기 : 그는 하지만 된 살림 학교생 하시 : 그는 그 하지만 화장실
in EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	3 day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> .
	The name at	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
	A EXPLORAT				
65 No	RTH EDISON	WAY			1
	NEVADA				1
 -		The second second		1	
The Claim is a	approximately _/	500_feet long	and <u>600</u> feet	wide, such that _5	o feet
is claimed in aE	AST Z	direction and	450 feet in a	WEST	osted
from the point of disc together with 300	covery (monumen	t of location), at	ent of location	end center line of th	e Claim. The
general course of the	leet on each as	om the FAS	to the	WEST	direction
general course or the	agetion and mark	rings on each side	center or corne	er monument are as	follows:
ine number, i	ocation and marr	IIIBs on ones ex-			
Location	<u>M</u>	arkings		Description	
No. 1: NW CORNE	R NW COR	mick # 43	<u>5' x 4" </u>	PVC PIPE	
No. 2: N. SIDE CEN	TER NSC	m:ck # 43	<u>5'X4</u>	PVC PIRE	
No. 3: NE CORNE	R NE COR	mkk # 43	5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 4: SE CORNE	R SE COI	MICK # 43	5 × 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5: S. SIDE CEN	C SW CO	R MKK#43	51-X 4"	PVC PIPE	
			\		thad above by
As erected or	the ground, eac	h side center or c	corner monumen	t is marked as descr	ined above by
scribed metal tag	e.g)	metar tags, pani	t ou boses.	4-4 in NDC 517 040	
The work of l	ocation consisted	of making a cla	im map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this		f <i>Januar</i>	, 19 <u>87</u>	_	
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:	1 1	* * * *	* * * * * * *	: * * * * .∞
		/ /	• R	ECORDER'S STAMI	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	///	/ /	#		AN A RO
BY: 1 feet left	Sh -	- /	*	A Z PAC	
(Agen	T)		#	ა ნ8≥	59: PAN
The state of the s			-	31. 558	AI REQUEST
			*		
			*	ZEXES SEX	
	da Damant	e of Minorale	•		38
Suggested Form - No Nevada-Lode Certif	evada Departmet icate of Location	ic of Minerals	#	j_h	hoi
MeAROR-Tone Celiti	TOUTE OF DOCUMENT		S & PAGE 2 1 3		

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	10:701%
The Undersigned hereby cert	ifies that he has caused to be located
Lode Mining Clain	n in the following quarter section(s):

	The Unders	igned hereby ce	ertifies that he has aim in the followin	caused to be loca	ited the <u>MICK</u>	# 44
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
	<u>SE</u>	<u> </u>	724N 724N	<u>R49 E</u> R49 E	MOBRM_ MOBRM_	의 경험 건물실수를 기능 기능 기능 기능
÷	NE_		T24 N T24 N	R49E R49E	MOB & M MOB & M	
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the _	3 day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86_</u> -
		The name	and mailing addres	s of the locator is		149.60
	NORANO	A EXPLORA	10N , TNC			_
	65 NO	RTH EDISON	: WAY	-		
	RENO	NEVADA	89510	//_		- \
				\ \		=o feet
Т	The Claim is a	approximately _	1500 feet long a	and <u>600</u> feet v 450 feet in a	vide, such that	direction
is claīm€	edina <u>V</u>	<u>IEST</u>	direction and T	which the Notice	of Location was	posted.
		. foot on about	CIOP OF THE INCHAIN	CILL OF TOCUSION OF	10 0011041	the Claim. The
general (course of the	loge or vein is	TLOW LIFE NO.	21—1,0 m. 0 — 12	-,,,,,,	
т	The number, 1	ocation and ma	rkings on each side	e center or corner	monument are a	s follows:
	ilic itaimper, r		- T	1		
		The state of the s			Description	
	Location	The state of the s	Markings		Description	
	Location	P VW	Markings	5'X 4'	Description PVC PIF)돈i
No. 1: 1		E VW O	Markings WR MICK# 44 MICK# 41	5' X 4' 5' X 4"	Description PVC PIP	<u>E</u>
No. 1: 1 No. 2: 1 No. 3: 1	Location NW CORNER N. SIDE CEN VE CORNER	E NW (Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 COR MICK#41	5' X 4' 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF	E
No. 1: A No. 2: A No. 3: A No. 4: 2	Location NW CORNER N. SIDE CEN ME CORNER SE CORNER	VW (TER NSC AUE SE OF	Markings 20R MICK# 44 MICK# 41 20R MICK#41 TOR MICK#41	5' X 4' 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF	E
No. 1: 4 No. 2: 1 No. 3: 6 No. 4: 2 No. 5: 2	Location NW CORNER N. SIDE CEN ME CORNER SE CORNER S. SIDE CEN	E NSC E NSC E NE S SE C	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK# 41 OR MICK# 41 MICK# 41	5' X 4' 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF	E E E
No. 1: 4 No. 2: 1 No. 3: 6 No. 4: 6 No. 5: 5 No. 6: 1	Location N.S. IDE CEN M.S. IDE CEN M.S. CORNER G. S. IDE CEN S. W. CORNE	ITER NSC. SEE SEC. RESC. RE	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 OR MICK#41 COR MICK# 44 COR MICK# 44	5' X 4' 5' X 4'' 5' X 4'' 5' X 4'' 5' X 4'' 5' X 4''	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF	E E E
No. 1: A No. 2: A No. 3: A No. 4: S No. 5: S No. 6: A	Location NW CORNER N. SIDE CEN SE CORNER S. SIDE CEN SW CORNE As erected or	PER NSC. SE SE SEC. TER SSC. TR SW	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 OR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair	5' X 4' 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" corner monument to on posts).	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF	E E E E E Cribed above by
No. 1: A No. 2: A No. 3: A No. 4: S No. 5: S No. 6: A	Location NW CORNER N. SIDE CEN SE CORNER S. SIDE CEN SW CORNE As erected or	PER NSC. SE SE SEC. TER SSC. TR SW	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 OR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair	5' X 4' 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" corner monument to on posts).	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF	E E E E E Cribed above by
No. 1: 4 No. 2: 7 No. 3: 6 No. 4: 6 No. 5: 6 No. 6: 7	Location N.W. CORNER N. SIDE CENT SE CORNER S. SIDE CENT SW. CORNE As erected or d. mgfal to	PER NSC. REAL NSC. REAL SEC. REAL SEC. REAL SW. The ground, each ge. Age. Cocation consists	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair ed of making a cla	5' X 4'' corner monument at on posts).	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF et an arked as description	E E E E E Cribed above by
No. 1: 4 No. 2: 7 No. 3: 6 No. 4: 6 No. 5: 6 No. 6: 7	Location N.W. CORNER N. SIDE CENN N.E. CORNER S. CORNER S. SIDE CENN S. CORNE As erected or d. mgfal to The work of 1 Dated this	PER NSC R AUE SE SE R SW In the ground, ea ags (e. ocation consists	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 OR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair	5' X 4'' corner monument at on posts).	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF et an arked as description	E E E E E Cribed above by
No. 1: 4 No. 2: 7 No. 3: 6 No. 4: 6 No. 5: 6 No. 6: 7	Location N.W. CORNER N. SIDE CENT SE CORNER S. SIDE CENT SW. CORNE As erected or d. mgfal to	PER NSC R AUE SE SE R SW In the ground, ea ags (e. ocation consists	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair ed of making a cla	5' X 4" 6' 5' X 4" 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10'	Description PVC PIP AND	E E E Cribed above by
No. 1: 4 No. 2: 7 No. 3: 6 No. 4: 6 No. 5: 6 No. 6: 7	Location N.W. CORNER N. SIDE CENN N.E. CORNER S. CORNER S. SIDE CENN S. CORNE As erected or d. mgfal to The work of 1 Dated this	PER NSC R AUE SE SE R SW In the ground, ea ags (e. ocation consists	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair ed of making a cla	5' X 4" 6' 5' X 4" 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10'	Description PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF PVC PIF et an arked as description	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
No. 1: 1 No. 2: 1 No. 3: 4 No. 4: 5 No. 6: 1 SCY10C	Location NO. CORNER N. SIDE CEN SE CORNER S. SIDE CEN SW CORNE AS erected or Cd metal to The work of I Dated this	PER NSC. SE SE SW. TER SSC. TER SSC. THE Ground, ea ags. (e. cocation consist. 26 day CATOR:	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair ed of making a cla	5' X 4" 6' 5' X 4" 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10'	Description PVC PIP AND	E E E Cribed above by
No. 1: 4 No. 2: 7 No. 3: 6 No. 4: 6 No. 5: 6 No. 6: 7	Location NO. CORNER N. SIDE CEN SE CORNER S. SIDE CEN SW CORNE AS erected or Cd metal to The work of I Dated this	PER NSC. SE SE SW. TER SSC. TER SSC. THE Ground, ea ags. (e. cocation consist. 26 day CATOR:	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair ed of making a cla	5' X 4" 6' 5' X 4" 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10'	Description PVC PIP AND	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
No. 1: 1 No. 2: 1 No. 3: 4 No. 4: 5 No. 6: 1 SCY10C	Location NW CORNER N. SIDE CENT NE CORNER SE CORNER SW CORNE As erected or Indian metal to The work of 1 Dated this	PER NSC. SE SE SW. TER SSC. TER SSC. THE Ground, ea ags. (e. cocation consist. 26 day CATOR:	Markings OR MICK# 44 MICK# 41 OR MICK#41 MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 COR MICK# 41 ch side center or og, metal tags, pair ed of making a cla	5' X 4" 6' 5' X 4" 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10' 10'	Description PVC PIP AND	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 1 5 4 PAGE 2 1 4

LODE MINING CLAIM

		ONCEDN.		107013	$\langle \cdot \rangle$	
TO ALL	WHOM IT MAY C	ONCERN:			was be Micic	45
	The Undersigne	d hereby cer Mining Clai	tifies that he has m in the followin	caused to be loo g quarter section	cated the MICK ** n(s):	
187-3 197-3 198-3	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	. 그리면 아이들이 발표됐 . 그리는 그리는 그리는 것 . 그리는 그리는 그리는 것이 되었다.
	SE	16	T24 N	R49E	MBB&M	
	<u> 5w</u> _	15	T24 N	<u>R 49 E</u>	<u></u>	
* .	NE	21	T24 N	<u>R 49 E</u>	<u> </u>	
	_NW _	22	724 N	R49 E	7-4-4 P. C.	
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the _	3 day of	DECEMBER .	, 19 <u>86</u> .
		The name at	nd mailing address	s of the locator	is:	
	NORANDA	EXPLORAT	ION, THE			
	65 NORTH					
	RENO N	EVADA	89510	7 1		- No. 19
		- JF - JF		1 1		_ _/
,	rha Cloim is annr	oximately	500 feet long	and <u>600</u> feet	wide, such that <u>5</u>	direction
is claim	ed in a FAST		direction and	<u> 450 feet in a</u>	WEST ce of Location was p and center line of th	octed.
from th	e point of discove	ry (monumer	it of location), at	which the Notic	e of contartion was b	e Claim. The
togethe	r with 300 fe	et on each s	ide of the monun	ent of location	and center line of th	direction.
	The number, loca	tion and mar	kings on each sid	e center or corn	er monument are as	TOHOWS:
		The state of the s	700		Description	
	Location	M	<u>arkings</u>	N .		
	444	use coo	mick # 45.	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	NW CORNER		MICK # 45	5'X4"	PVC PIRE	
No. 2:	N. SIDE CENTER		mck + 45	5'X 4"	PIC PIPE	
NO. 3:	NE CORNER	CF CO	R MICK + 45	5X1"	PVC PIPE	
NO. 4:	SE CORNER		mick# 45	5'X 4"	PYC PIPE	
	S, SIDE CENTER	SWO	OR MKK# 45	5/X4"	PVC PIPE	
10. 0.	SW CORNER		\\	corner menumer	t is marked as desci	ribed above by
\	As erected on th	e ground, eac	h side center or	corner monument	nt is marked as descr	
scribed	1 1.1 4000	(e.g	. merar rags, bur	it on beneat.		
\ \	The work of loca	tion consiste	d of making a cla	aim map as provi	ided in NRS 517.040.	•
/ /			of <u>JANUA</u>			
N	7%		<i>T</i>			
SIGNA	TURE OF LOCA	FOR:	/ /	• I	RECORDER'S STAM	P 20 61 7
74	110	10-		*	7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
BY:	1 long West	K	_ /	4		2
	(Agent)			-	ై క చ్యక్తి	3: 25

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 1 5 4 PAGE 2 1 5

LODE MINING CLAIM 107014

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Unde	rsigned hereby cer Lode Mining Clai	tifies that he has m in the followin	caused to be loca	ited the <u>M(d</u> s):	CK # 4	16
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		
NW	22	724N	R49 E	MOBRA	1	
50)	15	T24 N	R49E	MOBEN		
	THE STATE OF	TZAN	R49E	MOBEM		
	11,55	T24 N	<u>R49E</u>	MOBEM		
in <u>EUREKA</u>	County,	Nevada, on the	3 day of [DECEMBER	2	19 <u>86</u> .
			s of the locator is	. / /	le e	
	<u>DA EXPLORACIO</u>	-		-		
	RTH EDISON			-		
RENO	NEVADA E	9510			 :	
is claimed in a transfer from the point of distogether with 300 general course of the	o feet on each sign to be common to be commo	direction and <u>Partial</u> of location), at the monumer of the <u>WE</u>	which the Notice ent of location and ST to the	EAST of Location w d center line of	as poster of the Cl	d, aim. The irection.
The number,	location and mark	ings on each side	center or corner	monument are	e as follo	ws:
Location	Ma	<u>rkings</u>	/ /	Description	1	
No. 1: NW CORNE	e VW co	R MICK#46	5'X 4"	PVC P	PIPE	<u>_/</u>
No. 2: N. SIDE CEN	STER NSC	MICK# 46	5' x 4"	PVC P	IPE	107
No. 3: NE CORNE	R NE CO	R MICK#46	5' X 4"		IPE	
No. 4: SE CORNE	R SE CO	R MICK# 46	5' \(4 *		1PE	
No. 5: SIDE CEN		11CK * 46	<u>5 X 4"</u>		1PE	
No. 6: SW CORN	<u>er swot</u>	R MICK*46	<u>5′x 4".</u> _	PVC P	ILE"	
scribed metal t	location consisted	metal tags, pain	t on posts).			above by
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:		REC	· · · ·	* * * AMP	
BY: Landle (Aged	the state of the s			384 1714 1217 1217 1217 1217 1217 1217 121	87 JA	RECOS
/ /		/ /	*	FICE DALE	.N. 29	
Suggested Form - N	levada Department	of Minerals	*	評さる		184
Nevada-Lode Certif	ficate of Location	- NRS 517-050	*	₹ 323	<u> </u>	REQUES A. PAGE 3
		BOOK 54 P	ARES 1 6		• •	
***************************************				44gp	· 🕁	SI (
The same of the sa					8	114
-						

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	10	7015			
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. The Undersigned hereby cert Lode Mining Clain	ifies that he has on in the following	caused to be loc quarter section	eated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):		
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		
3E 16 9W 15	<u>T24N</u> <u>T24N</u> T24N	R49 E R49 E R49 E	MOBEM MOBEM MOBEM		
	T24N	R49E 2 day of	MOREM DECEMBER	, 19 <u>e</u>	<u>ه</u> و.
111	d mailing address		V V		
The name an NORANOA EXPLORAT				•	
65 NORTH EDISON	WAY		-++		
RENO NEVADA	89510		The state of	- 	eet
The Claim is approximately // is claimed in a FAST from the point of discovery (monumen together with 300 feet on each si general course of the lode or vein is from the number, location and mark	t of location), at	which the Noticent of location to the	ce of Location was and center line of t WEST	the Claim direc	ction The ction.
	arkings	/ /	Description		\mathcal{I}
No. 1: NW CORNER NW CORNER No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER NSC NO. 3: NE CORNER NE COR NO. 4: SE CORNER SE COR NO. 5: S. SIDE CENTER SW CORNER	MICK # 47 MICK # 47 P MICK # 47 P MICK # 47 MICK # 47 DR MKK # 47	5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PYC PIPE PYC PIPE PYC PIPE PYC PIPE PYC PIPE PYC PIPE		
10.00 OW GO: 11 - 0.00	h side center or o	corner monume nt on posts). im map as prov	nt is marked as des ided in NRS 517.04	cribed ab	ove by
Dated this day o	of <u>Januar</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>			· : * *
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: Affect (Agent)			STA OFFICIAL RECORDS SEVERAL COUNTY REVO REJUL REPALE ATT 1699 RECORD FILE No. 175 RE	87 JAN 29 AIO:	RECORDED AT REQUES
Suggested Form - Nevada Departme Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location	Olf - MICD OFFICE	: K.154 PAGE2	17	· ယ ဇာ	7 GF
The state of the s					

LODE MINING CLAIM

	•	•	era area, in the area of			
TO ALL	уном ті ма	CONCERN:	1070	16	- :	
	The Undersig	gned hereby cer ode Mining Clai	tifies that he has m in the followin	caused to be loc g quarter section	ated the <u>MICK</u> (s):	# 48
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
(\$) 	_ <u>sw_</u>	15	724N 724 N	<u> </u>	MOBR.M. MOBR.M.	
	1744 T		T24 N T24 N	R49E R49E	MOR & M MOB & M	기가 있다. 1972년 - 1일 - 1일 - 1일 - 1일 1982년 - 1일 - 1
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	3_day of _[DECEMBER	, 19 <u>.86_</u> .
		The name ar	d mailing address	s of the locator is	s: \ \ ,	
		<u>EXPLORATION</u>	APP		- \ \ -	. !
		H EDISON	- AF			•
	RENO, 1	VEVADA_ 8	9510			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is claime	ed in a WE point of disco	ST very (monument feet on each sig	_direction and _/ t of location), at de of the monume	150 leet IR & _ which the Notice	vide, such that <u>E</u> EAST of Location was a center line of t EAST	oosted.
					monument are as	follows:
	Location	Ma	rkings))	Description	
	W CORNER		R MICK# 48	5(X 4"	PVC PIP	
	V. SIDE CENTE	R NSC	MICK# 48 R MICK# 48	5' x.4"	PVC PIPE	
	IE CORNER SE CORNER		R MICK# 48	5' K 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5: 4	SIDE CENTE		DICK # 48	5'X4"	PVC PIPE	
	SW CORNER	SW CC	R MICK 48	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	<u> </u>
	As erected on t	he ground, each	side center or c	orner monument	is marked as desc	ribed above by
scribe	d metal tag	<u>ح</u> (e.g.	metal tags, paint	t on posts).		
/1	The work of loc	ation consisted	of making a clai	m map as provide	ed in NRS 517.040	•
1	Dated this	26_day of	JANUARY	, 19 <u>87</u>	•	
SIGNAT	URE OF LOCA	ATOR:	. \	RE	* * * * * CORDER'S STAM	* * * * * P
\	01	11	\ \	* 101		້ວງ - ວິນ ອີນ ສ
BY:	Charle at	1h	./ /	*	म् न	2 2 3
. \	- '(Agent)]]	*	* 8 E	Z LA
/ /	\		/ /	•	が記	# P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050
BOOK | 54 PAGE2 | 8

TO ALI	WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	1070	0 17		
	The Undersig	gned hereby ce ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followir	s caused to be long quarter section	ocated the MICK on(s):	# 49
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	RAGE RAGE	MBB&M MDB &M	
			T24 N T24 N	<u>R 49 E</u> R 49 E	<u>МОВ & М</u> МОВ & М	
in	EUREKA	County	Nevada, on the	3 day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u>
		The name s	ind mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
	NORANDA	EXPLORA			\ \	<u> </u>
	65 Nor	TH EDISON	WAY			
	<u>RENO</u>	NEVADA	81510			_
is clain from th	ned in a <u>FA</u> ne point of discover with <u>300</u> I course of the le	ST very (monume feet on each s ode or vein is i	direction and <u>fint</u> of location), at side of the monum from the <u>EAS</u>	which the Noti ent of location to the	wide, such that WEST ce of Location wa and center line of WEST	s posted, the Claim. The direction.
	The number, loc	cation and mar	kings on each side	e center or corn	er monument are	as follows:
	Location	_ (<u>N</u>	larkings	1	Description	
	NW CORNER		mick # 49	5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	N. SIDE CENTER	NE CO	MICK # 49 R MKK # 49	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	SE CORNER S, SIDE CENT		R MICK # 49 MICK # 49	5 X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	SW CORNER	SWC	OR MKK# 49	5'X4"	PVC PIPE	
<u>≪nbe</u>	d metal tass	(e.g	r. metal tags, pair	it on posts).	at is marked as de	
/ /	The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as provi	ided in NRS 517.0	1 U.
	Dated this	<u>26</u> day	of JAIJUARY	19 <u>87</u>		
SIGNA	TURE OF LOC	ATOR:	. \	$-$ \/	* * * * * * RECORDERIS STA	* * * * * MP: 50 ≈
	00	12	\ \			ا <u>کا</u> ا
BY: _	(Agent)	1.f	-\ \	*	NA COL	AN 2
. \))	*	Z LENGTH TO THE TANK	ATI
Ι,	\		/ /	•	3 643	REDU RAGE
1			/ /	•		ع ال
Sugge	sted Form - Nev	ada Departme	nt of Minerals on - NRS 517,050 BOOK]	*	i Nim-	ထ [] 뭐
HEYAU	2000 October	or manning	BOOK]	54 PAGE2 [9		

TO AL	ь whom it ма	Y CONCERN:	107	018		
	The Undersi	gned hereby ce	rtifies that he has	caused to be loc	ated the MICK	# 50
	L	ode Mining Cla	im in the followin	g quarter section)(s):-	
	- <u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	
	Sin	15	724 N		MOBRM	하게 되는 말이 되어 한다. 이번을 하게 한 화고 등을 했다.
	. <u> </u>	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	T21 N	<u> </u>	MOG & M MOG & M	기가 생각되어 있으면 함께 되었다. 1945년 대한 기상 기상 기상 기상
			<u> 724 N</u>	RA9E		
			_ <i>T24.N</i> _		u tar nakatisanga.	10.00
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	_3day of _	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>.06</u> •
				C &L. looston	ine	
			and mailing address	s of the locator	ısı	
	<u>NORANDA</u>	EXPLORAT	10N, TNC			-
		TH EDISON				
	RENO	NEVADA	89510			.
					that much that	n feet
	The Claim is a	pproximately _	500 feet long a	ind <u>600</u> leet	wide, such that <u>4</u>	direction
is clair	med in a <i>W</i>	<u> EST </u>	direction and 7	the Notic	e of Location was	posted.
						he Claim. The
genera	al course of the	ione or vein is:	TOTAL THE	<u> </u>		
_	The number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	center or corne	r monument are as	s follows:
				1 1	Description	
	<u>Location</u>	J. J.	<u>larkings</u>)].		_
No. 1:	NW CORNER	. VW C	OR MICK# 50	5'X 4	" PVC PIP	
	N. SIDE CENT	FO NSC	mick* 50	5' x 4'	PVC PIP	
No. 3:	NE CORNER		OUR MICK# 50	5' X 4"	PVC PIP	
No. 4:	SE CORNER		OR MICK#50	5'X4"	PVC PIP	
No. 6:	SW CORNE		OR MICK 50	5'X 4"	PVC PIPI	<u> </u>
and the same of th				orner monument	is marked as desc	ribed above by
Torus.	As erected on	the ground, ear	g. metal tags, pain	t on posts).		
Scrit	The metal 18	do consiste	ad of making a clai	m map as provid	led in NRS 517.040).
	The work of ic	794	7%	74 ₆		
-/-	Dated this	26 day	of <u>JANUARY</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	_ -	
A.C.V.	ATURE OF LOC	ATOR.	1	_i\/		* * * * *
SIGN	ATURE OF LOC	ATOIL.	\ \	# R	ecorder's stan	(P _{∞0} kg ≥o
\ .	110	11 _	\ \		20 m 222	Z JAN 2
BY:	Alund Wo	1.K.S.	2	*		5 (8
\ \	(Agent	1			5 A CO	
. "	V		1 1		2	E S
\	1		/ /		ν <u>==</u> Ξ	A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
74	The same of the sa		/ /	#		E Part
Sugar	ested Form - Ne	vada Departme	ent of Minerals	*		မေ မြ
Neva	da-Lode Certifi	cate of Location	OR - NRS 517.050	*	; 11 % -	
	The same of the sa		/ BOOK J	54 PABE220		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	. 10	910לינ		
The Undersig	ned hereby cer de Mining Clai	tifies that he has m in the followin	caused to be log quarter section	ocated the MICK on(s):	* 51
<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	
SE	16	T24 N	R49 E	MBB&M_	
Sw	15	T24 N	R 49 E	Maaam	
<u> </u>		724 N	R49 E		
-		724 N	200		.00/
in <u>Eureka</u>	County,	Nevada, on the	<u>.3</u> day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>00 .</u> .
	The name at	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	· is:	
MORANDA	EXPLORAT	all the second s		_	• %
	ru Enison				-
	NEVADA				.
					\
The Claim is app	proximately _/	500 feet long	and 600 fee	t wide, such that	50 feet
is claimed in aEAS	51	Tellection and 7	which the Noti	ce of Location was	posted.
tamether with 2 As	foot on each si	ide at the monum	ent or recertor	Wild Collect Tille of	he Claim. The
general course of the lo	de or vein is fr	rom the <u>EA</u> S	τto the	<u>WEST</u>	direction.
The number, loc	ation and marl	kings on each side	e center or corn	er monument are a	s follows:
The hamory re-	((1 1	Description	
Location	<u>M</u>	erkings	1 1	Description	
No. 1: NW CORNER	NW COR	mick # 51	5'x 4"	PYC PIPE	
No. 2: N. SIDE CENTE	P MSC	mick * 5/_	5'84"	PVC PIRE	
No. 3: NE CORNER	NE COR	mick # 5/	5 X 4" 5 X 1"	PVC PIPE	
No. 4: SE CORNER	SE_COL	mick# 5/	5'X 4"	PIC PIPE	
No. 5: <u>9, SIDE CENT</u> No. 6: <u>SW CORNER</u>		R MKK 51	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE	
			\	at in manked or date	rihad ahove by
As erected on t	he ground, eac	h side center or c , metal tags, pain	corner monument of on posts).	nt is marked as desc	11000 00010 43
scribed metal tags				ided in NRS 517.040) <u>.</u>
The work of loc	ation consisted	i of making a cia	IIII IIIBD BS broa	ided in NRS 517.040	
Dated this	26 day o	I <u>JANU ARY</u>	<u>/, 19 <i>8</i>7</u>	·	
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	TAUD.	. \	- 3 / ·		
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	YION:	/ /	* 1	RECORDER'S STAM	^{IP∞}
\ ///	1//)	*	n 의 프롤스	7 JA
BY: Aland Man	1ch	-			
(Agent)				64 (FE) (FE) (FE) (FE) (FE) (FE) (FE) (FE)	LEST NAN 29
\ \		/ /	_	る	200
		/ /		\ ⊨ ±.≺2	
	/	/ /	•		oranda erace
Suggested Form - Nev	rada Departmer	nt of Minerals	*		· 😅 🕍 _
Nevada-Lode Certific	ate of Location	n - NRS 517.050	*	5	
		BOOK 1 5 4	PAGE221		

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

107020

<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
Sw	15	724N	R49 E	MOBRM	
		724N	R49E	MOB & M_	
		T24 N	_R 49 E		가 있다고 한 특히분인을 가장하는 사람들이 살림없다
= <u></u>		T24 N	<u> </u>	<u> MD8 & M -</u>	
n <u>EUREKA</u>	County,	Nevada, on the	3 day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u>
	The name a	nd mailing address	of the locator i	is:	
NORANDA	EXPLORAT			<u> </u>	
65 NOR	TH EDISON	WAY	_		
RENO.	NEVADA 1	39510		7	
The Claim is a	oproximately /	5∕∕ feet long a	nd 600 feet	wide, such that 5	o feet
s claimed in aWi from the point of disc	EST	direction and 14	50 feet in a	EAST	directio
rom the point of disco	overy (monumer	it of location), at	which the Notice	e of Location was p	osted,
ogether with <u>300</u> general course of the l	_ieet on each s lode or vein is f	rom the <u>WE</u> S	to the <u></u>	EAST	direction
				r monument ar s	follows:
Location	<u>M</u>	arkings))	Description	
No. 1: NW CORNER	VW C	OR MICK# 52	5'X.4	" PVC PIPE	
NO. 2: N. SIDE CENT		mick# 52	5 × 4"	PVC PIPE	
No.3: <u>NE CORNER</u> No.4: <u>SE CORNER</u>		OR MICK# 52 OR MICK# 52	5' K 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5: S. SIDE CENTE	ER SSC. I	MICK 52	5'X.4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 6: SW CORNET		OR MICK 52	51X 4"	PVC PIPE	
As erected on	the ground, eac	h side center or co	orner monument	is marked as descr	ibed above
scribed metal tag		metal tags, paint	on posts).		
The work of lo	cation consisted	i of making a clair	n map as provid	ed in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this	26 day o	TANUARY	, 19 <u>87</u>	_•	
SIGNATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	\ \		* * * * * *	* * *
		\ \	* RE	CORDER'S STAME	
// // // /	11/	\ \	•	<u>F</u> a	23 8:
BY: A (Abent)	april 1	-	•	THE STATE OF THE S	등 윍
1.5		1 1	*		
		/ /	*	사람들은 경	3: #
		/ /	•		E 20 €
		/ /	*		<u> </u>
	vada Departmen			: Na‱	c., k.
Suggested Form - New					
Suggested Form - Nev Nevada-Lode Certific			4 PAGE 222	: ½ ∰≯ .	B &

		LODE MINING C	LAIM		
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY O	CONCERN:	1	07021		
The Undersign	od horeby cer	tifies that he has	s caused to be lo ig quarter sectio	cated the MICK n(s):	<u>* 53</u>
<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u>SE</u> 300	<u>16</u> 15	T24N T24N T24N T24N	R49 E R49 E R49 E	MBB&M MDB &M MDB &M MDB &M	
in <u>Eureka</u>	County,	Nevada, on the	_3day of _	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86 .</u> .
	The name as	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
NORANOA	EXPLORAT	ION THE		 + +	-
65 NORTH	1 EDISON	WAY			
	EVADA				.
from the point of discove together with 300 for general course of the local the number, local	eet on each si le or vein is fi	rom the <u>EAS</u>	to the	THO CCHICOL TIME OF	direction.
Location		<u>arkings</u>))	Description	
No. 1: NW CORNER No. 2: N. SIDE CENTER No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER No. 6: SW CORNER	NSC NE COR SE COL	MICK # 53 MICK # 53 P. MICK # 53 R. MICK # 53 MICK # 53 DR. MICK # 53	5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE	
As erected on the	e ground, eac (e.g.	h side center or o . metal tags, pair	it ou boatave	t is marked as des ded in NRS 517.04	
Dated this	26day c	.t of <u>JANUAR</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	·	
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	ror:	\ \	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ECORDER'S STA	MP
De Day	el-	\ \	*	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	T JI

Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

800K | 54 PAGE 2 2 3

(Agent)

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

107022

	The Undersi	gned hereby ce ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the following	caused to be loca gquarter section(ted the <u>MICK</u> s):	<u>" 04 </u>
	<u>1/4</u>	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	<u>_su_</u>	_15	724 N 724 N	R49 E R49E	MOBR.M MOBR.M	
			T24N	R49E	MOBEM	
			T24N	RA9E	MOBEM	- 이번 1일 시간 12 전 1일 전 1 명 - 12 전 12
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevads, on the	3_day of <u>0</u>	ECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> .
		The name a	nd mailing address	of the locator is	\ \ .	
	NORANDA	EXPLORAL	ION THE			
		TH EDISON	- F			
		VEVADA				
	The Claim is ap	proximately <u>/</u>	500 feet long a	nd <u>600</u> feet w	ide, such that _5	o feet direction
		EST.	e of location) of	50 feet in a	of Location was I	posted.
from the	ne point of disco	feet on each s	ide of the monume	nt of location an	d center line of t	ne Claim. The
genera	l course of the l	ode or vein is f	rom the WES	<u> </u>	AST	direction.
5	The number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	center or corner	monument are as	follows:
	Location	< ₹	arkings))	Description	
No. 1:	NW CORNER	WW C	OR MICK# 54	5'X 4"	PVC PIPI	
	N. SIDE CENTE	R NSC	mick* 51	<u>5' x 4"</u>	PVC PIPE	
	NE CORNER	_NE C	OR MICK# 54	<u> 5' × 4" -</u>	PVC PIPE	
	SE CORNER		OR MICK # 59	5' X 4" -	PVC PIPE	
	S SIDE CENTE	<u>R 550</u>	MICK* 54 OR MICK* 54	5'X 4"_	PVC PIPE	
NO. 6:	SW CORNE	The state of the s	76. 27			
Conh	As erected on t		h side center or co . metal tags, paint	rner monument i on posts).	s marked as desc	ribed above by
20010	The work of lo		d of making a clair		d in NRS 517.040	•
/ /	FINE WOLK OF TO	- N		****		
/ /	Dated this	_26day o	of <u>JANUARY</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	•	
SIGNA	TURE OF LOC	ATOR:	\ \	* * * * * * REC	ORDER'S STAM	* * * * * P
	Ω_{a}	00	\ \	*		-জু চান
BY:	11/1/11/11		\ \	*		2 8 5
/ K	(Agent)		-	*		E ()
\ \ \	\ .			*	*** Z Z Z Z	2. P.
\ \	N.		/ /	•	W 252	· 연기 ' 연기
1	1	-	/ /	*	原出と	A 25
1	7	J.	/ /	45	75 × 3	5 RB
Sugge:	sted Form - Nev	vada Departme	nt of Minerals		○ ≘≶5	ا الله
Nevad	a-Lode Certific	cate of Location	n - NRS 517.050	*) B 12 4
	The Real Property lies and the Control of the Contr		BOOK 1 !	54 PAGE 224	1 1	251
	The state of the s			- • •		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	10	7023			
The Undersigned hereby cer Lode Mining Clai	tifies that he has m in the followin	caused to be lo g quarter secti	ocated the Mi on(s):	<u>ck ₹ 5</u>	5
1/4 Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	<u> </u>	
NE 16	T24 N	RA9E	MBB&N	1	
SE 16	T24 N	R 49 E	MDBE	<u>M_</u>	
<u>NW 15</u>	724 N	<u>R49 €</u> Q49 €	<u>ጠወ</u> ც &		
<u> 500</u>	724 N	RAGE _		<u>M</u>	
in EUREKA County,	Nevada, on the	3 day of	<u>DECEMBE</u>	.ρ., 19	<u>86</u> .
The name ar	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	VIII des	
NORANDA EXPLORAT	ION, INC			-\-	
65 NORTH EDISON					
RENO NEVADA	89510			+	
from the point of discovery (monumen together with 300 feet on each signeral course of the lode or vein is from the number, location and mark	de of the monumo om the <u>EAS</u>	which the Notient of location to the	ce of Location and center line WEST	was posted, of the Clai dir	ection.
	F	center of corn			Ü /
<u>Location</u> <u>Ma</u>	rkings))	Description		\sim
No. 1: NW CORNER NW COR	MICK # 55	5'X4"	PVC PIPI		
	MICK * 55	<u> 5'X 4"</u>	PVC PIRE		
No. 3: <u>NE CORNER NE COR</u> No. 4: <u>SE CORNER SE COR</u>	mĸĸ <u>† 55</u> Mick † 5 5	5'X4" 5'X4"	PVC PIPE		
No. 5: S, SIDE CENTER SSC /	nick# 55	5 X 4"	PVC PIPE		
	8 mKK# 55	51 X 4"	PVC PIPE	<u> </u>	
	metal tags, paint	on posts).			bove by
The work of location consisted	of making a clair	m map as provi	ded in NRS 517	.040.	
Dated this <u>26</u> day of	JANUARY	, 19 <u>87</u>	•		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	. \	• • • •		* * * *	* *
	\ \	• R	ECORDER'S S	TAMPS	8 R
BY: Must	\ \	*		<u>_</u> >	S P
(Agent)		*		Z	
	1 1	*	લ્ટીને કેલ	13:	3≥
\ \	/ /	*	ごとした)	₹ <i>4</i> ⊈
	/ /	•	, FORES	<u> </u>	PAGE -
	·/	*	1 885	درع	الع الع
Suggested Form - Nevada Department Nevada-Lode Certificale of Location	t of Minerals	*	l Ka≥	ထ	K 5
Meyada-Lode Certificate of Location	BUUK I K V	PAGE 225	ယ		
	E Noor I. Ω A	THATE E U			

LODE MINING CLAIM

107024

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	<u> </u>	ode Mining Cla	ertifies that he has aim in the followin	caused to be lo	cated the MICK n(s):	# 56
Frank in	<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	4.4	ls.	724N	R49 E	MOBRM	
	<u></u>	15	TZAN	R49E	MOBEM	
	<u> </u>		T24N	R 49 E	MOBEM	
. *			T24 N	R49E	MOGEM	
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the _		<u>DECEMBER</u>	, 19 <u><i>86</i>_</u> .
••		The name a	and mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
	MOORNIDA	EXPLORAT	10N . TNC			
	-	TH EDISON			1 1	
	RENO.	NEVADA_	<u> </u>			■1 - 독양함
				1 Con (ask	wide each that	n feet
	The Claim is a	oproximately _/	500 feet long a	ind <u>600</u> leet	wide, such that	direction
is clair	med in a Wi	EST	direction and <u>//</u>	which the Notic	EAST te of Location was	posted,
from t	he point of disc	foot on each	ide of the monum	ent of location a	and center line of t	he Claim. The
togetn	er with 300		from the WE	st to the	EAST	direction.
Retiers	ir course of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ili-ma en ende	center or corne	er monument are as	follows:
	The number, lo	cation and mar	Kings on each side	center of corne	si monument are as	(")
	Location	<u> </u>	larkings))	Description	
No. 1:	NW CORNER	MW C	OR MICK#56	5 X 4	" PVC PIP	
	N. SIDE CENT	FO NSC	mick* 56	5 x 4		
	NE CORNER	NE	30R MICK# 56	5' X A'		
	SE CORNER		DR MICK#56	5' K 4 *		
No. 5:	S SIDE CENT	ER SSC	MICK* 56	5'X A"		
No. 6:	SW CORNE	SW C	OR MICK 56	5'X 4"	PVC PICE	<u>-</u>
1		the mound on	ob cida center or c	orner monumen	t is marked as desc	ribed above by
			g, metal tags, pain	t on posts).	C ID INCOMP TO THE	•
SCRIE	occ metal ta				464 in NDC 517 040	İ
,	The work of lo	cation consiste	of making a cial	tm inab as broom	ded in NRS 517.040	•
-/	Dated this	26 day	of <u>January</u>	, 19 <u>87</u> _	_ ·	
SIGN	ature of loc	ATOR:	\ \	R	ecorder's stam	* * * * * [P
\ \	(10	10	\ \	4	- _	∞
BY:	1 h Miss		\ \	•	# # 불월_	RECOR BOOK 7 JA
	(Agent)	_	*	化高霉	
V	1		1 1	#	A POINT	
V	N		/ /	*	2/ E	<u>ن</u> بري≥
1	1		/ /		G L ≘≅≅	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
- N.	7		/ /	=	5 6 6	
Sugar	ested Form - Ne	vada Denartma	ent of Minerals	•		
Neva	da-Lode Certifi	cate of Locatio	on - NRS 517.050	*	"	<u>ي</u> الله
			ne	IOK 54 PAGE 2	26 4 ~	161 -
	The state of the s		86	My 1 2 H INOUS		

LODE MINING CLAIM

107025

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

in <u>E</u> v	NE NW REKA		724 N 724 N 724 N 724 N Nevada, on the	R49E R49E R49E R49E	MBB&M MOB & M MOB & M MOB & M		
in <u>Ev</u>	REKA	County,	724 N 724 N	R49 E R49 E	MOBEM		
in <u>Ev</u>			724 N	R49 E	The second second second		
in <u>Ev</u>			724 W Nevada, on the		<u> 1010 (3 & WC</u>	an form of the	
in <u>Ev</u>			Nevada, on the _	2 day of			
-					DECEMBER	, 19	<u>86</u> .
_		The name a	nd mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	1 /1	
		EXPLORA)	TON THE			+	
	65 Nort	TH EDISON	WAY			+	
_		NEVADA				_\	-
The	Claim is ap	proximately	/500 feet long to	ind 600 feet	wide, such that _	<u>50</u>	feet
is claimed i	na <u><i>EA</i>:</u>	<u> 57</u>	_ direction and _2	which the Metic	o of Location wa	s nosted.	74
						the Clair	m. The
GARAFOL CAL	irca of the li	nne or veiii is i	TOIL LIE EAS			76	7%
The	number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	e center or corne	r monument are	as follow	S:
	Location	<u>M</u>	arkings))	Description		
No.3: WH	V CORNER	NW COR	mick # 57	5'X4"	PVC PIPE		
	SIDE CENTE	MSC MSC	mick # 57	<u>5'X4" </u>	PVC PIRE		
No. 3: NE	CORNER	NE COL	8 mick # 57.	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE PVC PIPE		
	CORNER	SE CO	R MICK # 57 MICK # 57	5 X 4"	PVC PIPE		
	CORNER		OR MKK 57	51 X 4"	Prc PIPE		
					tic morked as de	scribed al	bove by
			ch side center or c , metal tags, pain	orner monumen it on posts).	t is marked as de.	,011000 0	
scribed a	chal tags	(6.8	' metar tags, pam	. On postsy.	NDC 617 A	40	
The	work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as provid	160 IU MK9 21.1.0.	eu.	
Da	ted this	26day	of <u>JANUARY</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	_ •		
SICNATIU	RE OF LOCA	ATOR:	1 1	- + * * * * *		* * *	. * *
BIGHATO			1 1	* R	ecorder's sta	.MP	
\ /	10	1//	\ \	#	3	. 5 6	.টে\ ত্র
BY:	and let	1.KC	- \		20 20 25 25	جي _	8 8
1 8	/ (Agent)					Ž	T B
/ /			/ /	_		23:	965
1	1		/ /	•	7 SEE		D\$ ≥
7/4	The same of		/ /	* .	, vi <u>→</u> ,	A.	西域流
Quaranted	Form - Nos	ada Departme	nt of Minerals	*	120 K BB		が逆
Nevada-L	ode Certific	ate of Location	n - NRS 517.050		1000 E	ىن	바끄
	The same of		BOOK 54 PAGE	7007	: 15g-	&	1/11 유

TO AL	L WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:		026		, a	e - \$4.50
		tenned hosoby co	rtifies that he has	caused to be loc	ated the Mic	ck #5	8
		Lode Mining Cla	in in the following	g quarter section	n(s):		
	<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian		
	£1/1.1	15	T24N	R49 E	MOBRA		
			T24N	RAGE	MOR & M MOR & M		
			<u> T24N </u>	R49E R49E	MOGEM		
-	···				n-cende	0 1	9.86
in	<u>EUREKA</u>	County	, Nevada, on the		DECEMBE		
		The name &	and mailing address	s of the locator	is:		
	NORANO	A EXPLORAI	ION THE			<u>.</u>	
		RIH EDISON					-
		NEVADA					
						N	•
	The Claim is a	pproximately _	500 feet long a	ind 600 feet	wide, such that	L <u>50.</u>	feet irection
is clai	med in a <u>W</u>	IEST	direction and y	Which the Metic	e of Location s	vas posteo	1,
						of the Cla	im. The
gener	al course of the	loge or vein is	TOIL THE WE	51		76.	7%
	The number, l	ocation and mai	kings on each side	center or corne	er monument ar	e as follo	ws:
	Location		larkings	1 1	Description	7%	
N- 1.		NW C	OR MICK# 58	5'X 4	" PVC 1	PIPE	
	: N <u>W CORNER</u> : N. SIDE CEN	70	mick# 58	5' x 4	" PVC I	PIPE	
No. 3:	NE CORNER	NE O	TOR MICK# 58	5' X 4" 5' X 4"	PVC 1	OIGE	
No. 4	SE CORNER		OR MICK \$ 58 MICK \$ 58	5 A 4" 5' X 4"	CVC I	PIPE	
No. 5:	SW CORNE	R SW	OR MICK 58	51X 4"	PVC F	يالو⊑	• •
	As erected on	the ground ear	ch side center or C	orner monument	t is marked as o	described	above by
Scrit	hed metal to	144 (e.	z. metar rags, pam	f ou hoars.			
1	The work of l	ocation consiste	d of making a clai	m map as provid	ded in NRS 517	.040.	
	Dated this	26 day	of JANUARY	, 19 <u>.757</u>	_·		
SICIN	ATUPE OF LO	CATOR:	\	`\ = 9/4 •	* * * *	* * *	* * *
SIQIV.			. \	*	ecorder's si	AMP	
\	1/00.	11		*	= = = =	3	8 8
BY: _	(Agen	t)	-\ \	*	7 E 25	JAN 29	워탈
- N	,g	•	1 1	*	A A A C	2. (N)	2 30
	\		1 1	*	SE 12	ထိ	1, 9≥
V .	1		/ /	*	際にした	<u> </u>	<i>≥</i> 8 €
The same	The same of the sa	/	'/	*		≂	PAGE 2
Sugg	ested Form - N	evada Departme	ent of Minerals	•	15	٠ دن	
Neva	da-Lode Certii	tears of Pocario	on - NRS 517.050 BOOK 54	PAGE 2 2 8	: 120 ≈ ∞	8	୍ଥ କ

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

107027

The Unders	igned hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the followir	s caused to be loc ig quarter section	ated the MICK n(s):	₹ 59	
1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	160	T24 N	R49 E	MOBEM		의 문학은 분위한 선학자를 들리다
<u> </u>	- 10	T24N	R 49 E	MOBEM		
<u>_ NW_</u>		724N	<u>R 49 F</u>	<u> </u>		
		724 N	<u> R 49 E</u>	_MDR &-M_		
in EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the _		DECEMBER	, 19	<u>86</u> .
		and mailing addre	ss of the locator	is:		
NORANO	A EXPLORA	TION TNC		 + - +		
65 No.	RTH EDISON	WAY			_	
RENO	NEVADA	89510			L	
from the point of disc together with 300	AST covery (monume feet on each	ent of location), as side of the monun	which the Notice nent of location a to the	WEST	posted, the Clair dire	etion.
The number, l	ocation and ma	rkings on each sid	e center or corne	er monument are a	is tollows	
Location	C 4	Markings))	Description		\
		8 mick # 59	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE		
No. 1: NW CORNE	-F0 NIST	かいくべ かりょ	5' x 4"_	PVC PIRE		
No. 2: N SIDE CEN No. 3: NE CORNE	0 NE CO	p mick # 59_	<u>5'84"</u>	PVC PIPE		
No. 4: SE CORNE	0 SF C	OR MICK 59_	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE		
No. 5: S. SIDE CE	OTER SSC.	MICK# 39 208 MKK# 59	51X4"	PVC PIPE		
		e. metar taksi pa		t is marked as des		ove by
scribed metal tag	leastion consist	ed of making a cl	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.04	10.	
The work of Dated this	N	of <u>JANUAR</u>	76. 76.	.		
_		/ _/			* * *	* *
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:	1 1	e F	LECORDER'S STA	MP	
1 0.	- 0	\ \	4	-7	φa	5이 곱
BY: // Land A		>				别吕
C (Agei	it)	_	*	66 발 발음골	<u></u>	RECORDED
\ \		1 1	•	*** ≥ 2 <u>2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 </u>	23	5 Z D
/ /		/ /	*	N THE	_	195
		/ /	•	85.50	A O	PREDUE
	and the same	/ /	*			3.4 T
Suggested Form - 1	levada Departn	ent of Minerals	s #	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	دے۔	2
Nevada-Lode Certi	ficate of Locat		154 PAGE 229	ع الحاد	₩	131 #
The same of the sa	-	אטטס	T DA INVESTOR	•		

LODE MINING CLAIM

107028

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

<u>o </u>
9 <u>86</u> -
feet lirection d, aim. The irection.
\/
above by
* * *
RECORDED AT REQUEST OF NOT AND AS A SECOND STANDARD OF SECOND SEC

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	10	7029		# / 1
		ifies that he has n in the following	caused to be loc g quarter section	ated the <u>MICK</u> (s):	# 0 1
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	1/-	T24 N	R49 E	MOBRM	
<u> </u>		TRAN	<u> </u>	MOBEM	
<u>_Nw_</u>		T24N	R49 E	MOREM	. 1 - 기계
		T24 N	_R49E	<u> MOB & M</u>	
		tounds on the	3 day of	DECEMBE	<u>R</u> , 19 <u>86</u> .
in EUREKA			s of the locator	1 1	
• .				\\	
<u>NORANDA</u>	EXPLORATION	(1101			
<u>65 Nor</u>	TH EDISON	WAY			
	NEVADA E				
		foot long	and 600 feet	wide, such that EAST	50feet
The Claim is ag is claimed in a wife from the point of discontinuous of the control of the contr	pproximately <u>/</u>	direction and	450 feet in a	EAST	direction
from the point of discontinuous with 300	foot on each Si	de of the monun	ent of location (and center line of	direction.
together with 300		43-4 34-67	r for the	!=AST	1
The number. 10	cation and mark	ings on each sid	e center or corn	er monument are	as follows:
THO Hames y			1 1	Description	
Location	<u> 191</u>	arkings)]		.a=
	VIAC OF	OR MICK# GL	5 X 4		1 <u>PE</u>
No. 1: <u>NW CORNER</u> No. 2: <u>N. SIDE CEN</u> T	E0 1350	mick# 6L	/ <u>5' x 4</u>		PE
No. 3: NE CORNER	OLE C	AD MICK#6L	5' X 4		PE
No. 4: SE CORNER	c= /Y	OR MICK#GL	5' K 4' 5' X A		PE
No. 5: G SIDE CENT	<u>er 530 -</u>	MICK* 61	5' X 4'	PVC P	የ፪
		OR MKK* 61			and shove by
As erected on	the ground, eac	h side center or . metal tags, pai	corner monumer	it is marked as d	escribed above by
scribed metal to	195(e.g	. metar tags, par	If of bosess	ided in NRS 517.	140.
The work of l	ocation consiste			ided in NRS 517.	
Dated this	26 day	of <u>TANUAR</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	 •	
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:	\		RECORDER'S ST	AMP _O
	. 0	\ \	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
	11	.\ \	#	4 5 ± 5 = 6	\frac{1}{2}
BY: Alle	Sul	-\ \	*	1 000	2 6
, (Agen	it)	1 1	*	ν § #8≥	13: HE
\ \		1 1	*	서 출동	90
/ /		/ /			52 6
		/ /	_		[, 5]
Suggested Form - N	lavada Danarime	ent of Minerals	*	NES	ာမ္မာ မြ
Suggested Form - Nevada-Lode Certi	ficate of Location)	1000	- M
Meadin-Done octo		B09K	1.54 PAGE 23 I		
The same of the sa		-			
-					

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

107030

The Unde	ersigned hereby cer Lode Mining Clai	tifies that he has m in the following	caused to be loca quarter section	ited the <u>MIC</u> (s):	K # 62	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		
SE - 5&1 - NE - NW	9 10 16 15	724N 724N 724N 724N	R49 E R49 E R49 E R49 E	MORR M MORR M MORR M MORR M	<u>라</u> 의 (1945년) 후 117 명 (194	
in <u>EUREKA</u>	County,	Nevada, on the		DECEMBER	19	<u>86_</u> .
	The name at	nd mailing address	of the locator is	sı \ \	•	
<u>NORAL</u>	IOA_EXPLORATI	ON , TNC		-++		
	ORTH FOISON				-	
 -	NEVADA E				7	
is claimed in a from the point of d together with 30 general course of t	s approximately <u>fi</u> <u>WEST</u> iscovery (monumen o feet on each si he lode or vein is fr	t of location), at de of the monume om the <u>WE</u>	which the Notice ent of location ar to the	of Location wand center line of AST	as posted, f the Clair dire	7%
Location	/ /	rkings	1 1	Description	100	
No. 1: NW CORN	= VW CC	 R mICK# 62	5' X 4'		PE	
No. 2: <u>N. SIDE CE</u> No. 3: <u>NE CORNI</u>	FR NE C	MICK# 62 OR MICK# 62	5' X 4"	PVC P	ee	
No. 4: SE CORNE	er se do	R MICK+62	<u>5' \(4 \\ 4 \\ \</u>		<u>ΡΕ</u>	
No. 5: <u>S. Side Ce</u> No. 6: <u>SW Corn</u>	NTER SIV C	nick # 62 or mick # 62	5'X 4"		PŒ	
Scribed metal The work o	on the ground, each	metai tags, pain of making a clai	m map as provide			ove by
/		- GANDETTIKA	1			* *
SIGNATURE OF L	OCATOR:	\ \	# RE	CORDER'S STA	мд	6 1 ~
BY: Am (Ag	ent)		*	OFFICIAL R	7 JAN 29	MOTAL LEFT
		/ / .	*	6691.	A10:	PROVES PART PART PART PART PART PART PART PART
Suggested Form - Nevada-Lode Cer	Nevada Departmer tificate of Location	1 - NRS 517.050	PAGE232	030	<u>သ</u> 8	733 733
				1.7		

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 107031	
The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has caused Lode Mining Claim in the following quarte	to be located the $\underline{MICK # 63}$ er section(s):
1/4 <u>Section</u> <u>Township</u> Ra	nge <u>M</u> eridian
724 N R 4	9 <i>E</i>
in EUREKA County, Nevada, on the 4	day of <u>OECEMBER</u> , 1986.
The name and mailing address of the	locator is:
NORANDA EXPLORATION, THE	\ \
65 NORTH EDISON WAY	
RENO NEVADA 89510	
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 60 is claimed in a NORTH direction and 1450 feet from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of logeneral course of the lode or vein is from the NORTH to The number, location and markings on each side center of	et in a <u>SOUTH</u> direction to the Notice of Location was posted, cation and center line of the Claim. The the <u>SOUTH</u> direction.
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NN CORNER NW COR MICK #63 5' No. 2: NE CORNER NE COR MICK #63 5' No. 3: F. SIDE CENTER ESC MICK #63 5' No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR MICK #63 5' No. 5: SW CORNER SW COR MICK #63 5' No. 6: W. SEDE CENTER WSC MICK #63 5' As erected on the ground, each side center or corner mo Scribed metal tag (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts	X 4" PVC PIPE X 4' PVC PIPE x 4' PVC PIPE mument is marked as described above by ss.
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as	
Dated this 26 day of JANUARY, 1 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: (Agent) Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050 BOOK 1 5 4 PAGE	RECORDER'S STAMP 87 JAN 29 AID: 39 87 JAN 29 AID: 39 RECORDER'S STAMP 87 JAN 29 AID: 39 10 JAN 29 AID: 39 RECORDER'S STAMP 87 JAN 29 AID: 39 10 JAN 29 AID: 3
	· 是一类的

LODE MINING CLAIM

107032

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	The Undersi L	gned hereby cer ode Mining Clai	tifies that he has m in the followir	s caused to be loca ig quarter section	ated the <u>MICK</u> (s):	4 64_
	1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	_NE _ \$=	9			MOB & M MOB & M MOB & M	
in	EUREKA	County,	_ <i>T24N</i> Nevada, on the _		MOGEM DECEMBER	_, 19 <u>86</u> .
		The name as	nd mailing addres	s of the locator is	:	
	NORAND	A EXPLOR	ATION INC			
		RTH EDISO				i.
		NEVADA			7	
			<u> </u>			
is claime from the together	ed in a <u>Sc</u> e point of disco r with 300	OUTH overy (monumen feet on each si	_direction and t of location), at de of the monum	<u>/4.50</u> feet in a which the Notice	of Location was po d center line of the	direction sted,
1	The number, lo	cation and mark	ings on each side	center or corner	monument are as fo	ollows:
	Location		rkings))	Description	\/
No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5:	NW CORNER ME CORNER E. SIDE CENT SE CORNER SW CORNER W SIDE CENT	FR ESC I SE CO SW CO	OR MICK*64 OR MICK*64 NICK * 64 R, MICK*64 R, MICK*64 MICK*64	5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE	
Scribed	As erected on the	the ground, each	side center or c metal tags, pain	orner monument i t on posts).	s marked as describ	ed above by
	The work of lo	eation consisted	of making a clai	m map as provide	d in NRS 517.040.	
/ 1	Dated this	26 day of	JANUAR Y	, 19 <u>&7</u> ,	<u>-</u>	
SIGNAT	URE OF LOCA	ATOR:	\	***	* * * * * * *	* * * *
BY:	Agent)	sel=		• REC	AMP OFFICIAL RECORDS SUNEKA COUNTY, NEWA CORROLL NO. 1070 COR PEE \$ 5.76	CORDED AT REQUEST O
Suggest Nevada	ed Form - Nev -Lode Certific	ada Department ate of Location	of Minerals - NRS 517.050	*	; 1552>	9 税 7

B86K | 54 PAGE 234

TO ALL WHOM IT MA	Y CONCERN:	10'	7033		6 - 19 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 :
The Unders	igned hereby ce Lode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has nim in the followin	caused to be loc g quarter section	eated the MICK n(s):	<u>#65</u>
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
<u>ne</u>	9	T24N- T24N	R 49 E R 49 E	MOBEM. MOBEM	
		T24 N T24 N	R 49 E R 49 E	그는 가 생대가 왜 표시됐습니	
in <u>EUREKA</u>	County	, Nevada, on the _	4 day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <i>66</i>
		and mailing addres	s of the locator i	is:	
	EXPLORAT			-	
	RTH EDISO				• .
<u>RENO.</u>	NEVADA	89510			· ·
is claimed in a <u>NOM</u> from the point of disc together with <u>300</u> general course of the The number, le	overy (monume feet on each s lode or vein is	side of the monum from the <u>NORT</u>	which the Notice ent of location a Hto the	e of Location was nd center line of t	direction.
Location	< 4	<u>larkings</u>))	Description	
No. 1: NN CORPER No. 2: NE CORNER No. 3: E.SIDE CENT No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: SW CORNER No. 6: W. SIDE CENT	NE C ER ESC SE C SW C	or mick \$65 or mick \$65 mick \$65	5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE	
scribed metal	tag(e.g	tags, pain	t on posts).	is marked as desc	
The work of le	ocation consiste	d of making a clai	m map as provid	ed in NRS 517.040	•
Dated this	_26day	of <u>TANUARY</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>	_•* ::	R . 21.
SIGNATURE OF LOC	CATOR:	\ \	RI	CORDER'S STAM	P 8
	011	\ \	*	FICE SAL	
BY: And Us	f.k=	-\\	*	FEST.	23: E. 18
O i (Agent	.)	1 1	•	6 5 5 5 5	A. 系统
\ \		1 1	•	ス と 意意	
/ /		/ /	*	いる。	3
Suggested Form - Ne	vada Denartme	nt of Minerals	*		4- 1-
Nevada-Lode Certifi	cate of Location	n - NRS 517.050	* aniv t II J. DARF*	25	
76		aff D	anv I E / Will .	7 4 th	

TO AL	L WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	107	/034	<u>.</u> .	
	The Undersia	mad hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the following	caused to be loca g quarter section	ated the <u>MICK</u> (s):	# <u>Lo</u> Co
	<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>l'ownship</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
julia e	SE	_ ⊿	TZAN	RA9E	monsem	
	NE.	d	TZAN	R 49 E	mosem	
•			TZAN	P. 49 E	mosem	
			<u> T24N</u>	<u> R49E</u>	<u> </u>	
in	EUREKA	County	Nevada, on the		December	, 19 <u><i>86_</i>.</u>
•	- '	The name a	ınd mailing address	of the locator is	s: \ \ \	
	MOGANIA		ATION THE			See 15.
		TH EDIS				
	05.10013	NEVADA	99510			.* *
	KENO,	NEVADA	83310	The state of the s		•
tarath	med in a <u>SC</u> he point of disco er with <u>300</u> I course of the lo	very (monume feet on each s ode or vein is i	nt of location), at side of the monume from the SOUT	which the Notice ent of location ar Hto the	wide, such that 5 NORFH of Location was p ad center line of th NORTH	osted, e Claim. The direction.
	The number, loc	eation and mar	kings on each side	center or corner	monument are as	fellows:
	Location .	- <u>N</u>	larkings	1 1	Description	\ /
				5' × 4"	PVC PIP	F
No. 1:	HW CORNER		COR MICK 66	5 X 4'	PVC PIP	
	ME CORNER		MICK # 66	5' x 4"	PVC PIP	
	SE CORNER	SE C	OR. MICK # 66	5' X 4'	PUC PIPI	
No. 5:	SW CORNER		OR MICK " 66	5 X 4"	<u>PVC PiPi</u>	
No. 6:	M SIDE GENT	ER WSC	MICKEGG	51 X 4"		
Scrib	As erected on t	he ground, eac (e.g	ch side center or co . metal tags, paint	orner monument t on posts).	is marked as descr	ibed above by
7	The work of loc	eation consiste	d of making a clais	m map as provide	ed in NRS 517.040.	
/ /	Dated this	26 day	of JANUARY	, 19 <u>&7</u>	_•	
arak	-	TOP.	. \			
SIGNA	ATURE OF LOCA	TOR:	/ /	* RE	CORDER'S STAME	' ≈ 81 ≈
\ \	110	11	1 1	•	# 를 개통을	<u>_ 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 </u>
BY:	Vin a Lot		. \ \		3 44 4	N C SE
. 7	(Agent)		1 1		9 6 EG2	23: 8:
\	1			*	X [골돌급	2013
1	1		/ /	*	# 10 m 20 m	A 200
7/4	**************************************		/ /	*	2 888	REQUES PAGE PAGE
Sugge	ested Form - Nev	ada Denartma	nt of Minerals	•		. 3 B
Neva	da-Lode Certific	ate of Location	n – NRS 517.050	*	, 2 2	ξ. n
			BOOK 1 5	4 PABE 236		
	The same of the sa				•	

TO ALL WHO	M IT MAY C	CONCERN:	1076				المنتقع والمالية	
		م بنطحت د	ertifies that he has aim in the followin	caused to be l	ocated th	e MICK	10 #	<u>191</u> - 121 1912 - 121
<u> </u>	Lod	e Mining Ci	Billi lii lile lottomii	g quarter score				
그런 하루하다.	1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>M</u>	<u>eridian</u>		
		9		R49 E	NO.	ВВВМ		
	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u></u>	R 49 E		DBEM		
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		724N	R 49 E	<u>m</u>	OB&M		
			TZAN	R49 E	_ m	0 B & M		
in Eur	 EKA	County	y, Nevada, on the _	4day of	DECE	MBE R	, 19 <u>8</u>	<u>86</u> .
					n In.	\ \		
			and mailing addres	s of the locato	r 18:	1 1		
<u>1</u>	WRANOA	EXPLORE	TION THE			+	-	
(5 NORTH	I EDISON	WAY			+++	-	·
	RENO N	EVADA	89510				-	
	, 							
The (Taim is ann	oximately	/500 feet long	and 600 fee	t wide, s	uch that _	50	feet ection
is claimed in	a <i>FAS</i>	r	direction and	450 feet in a	WI	257	nocted	etion
from the poi	nt of discove	ery (monum				ter line of	the Clain	ı. The
							dire	ction.
	CA AT THA INC	ie or veili is	Tronicule 4-71-				- 10	764
The r	number, loca	tion and ma	arkings on each side	e center or cor	ner monu	ment are a	2 10110112	` `}
		- A	Markings	1 1		ription		< /
<u>L</u>	<u>ocation</u>	- N	Markings))				V
No. 1: NW	CORMED	NW CO	R MICK # GT	<u>5'X 4"</u>	PVC	<u> PIPE</u>		
No. 2: N. S.		NSC	mick # 6/_	5'X4"	PVC	PIRE		
No. 3: NE	CORNER	NE C	OR MICK # GZ		PYC	PICE		
No. 4: SE		SE C	OR MICK - GT	5'X 1" 5'X 4"	PVC.	PIPE -		
No. 5: 5, Sı		<u>ssc</u>	mick# 67	5'X4"_	PVC	PIPE		
No. 6: 5W	CORNER		COR MKK 167					
Asa	rected on th	e ground, e	ach side center or (corner monume	nt is mar	ked as des	cribed ab	ove by
men hal our	1-1 -000	(e	.g. metar taga, pan	if Oil bearess				
The	work of loca	tion consist	ted of making a cla	im map as prov	vided in N	IRS 517.04	0.	
ine	MOLK OF TOCO	796.	F 7%	N. 7%.				
Date	ed this	26 day	of JANUARS	, 19 <u>87</u>	<u></u> .			
OVERN A STREET	E OF LOCA	r∩P•	/ /	- N	* * *	* * *	* 0.07 *	1 20
SIGNATUR	E OF LOCK	i Ok.	1 1	• \/	RECORI	ERISISTA!	4₽Z	\$ G
) _	. 1	\ \		Ŕ		=	[] 공
BY:	1/11/1		> \ \		V	2242	~	1,50
D11 / / /	(Agent)		_	•	 بر		9	გ≥
\ \	-			•	Ġ,	上雪哥	∍	2 A REO
/ /			1 1	•	•		= .	# 2 E
/ /			/ /	*		0.70 6.66 6.66 6.66 6.66 6.66 6.66 6.66		25
1	Name of the last o		/ /		:	は影	دن ع	
Suggested 1	Form - Neva	da Departn	nent of Minerals		i	Q/	-	1
Nevada-Lo	de Certifica	te of Locat	ion - NHS 517.050		227			
	No.		B	OOK 54 PAGE	1631			

LODE MINING CLAIM

107036

TO ALL W	ном іт мач (CONCERN:			. 14 414	# /9
	The Undersign	ed hereby ce le Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be log quarter section	cated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):	<u>* φυ</u>
	1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>	
	NE	9	T24 N	RAGE	MBB&M_	그는 게 살다면서
7 3 4 4			TZAN	R 49 E	_ Magem_	
			724 N	<u>R49E</u>	<u></u>	
			72AN	R49 E		- Tagetha
in Ec	UREKA	_County	, Nevada, on the	4 day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u> .
			and mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
				3 of the locator	\ \	_
-	NORANOA	<u>EXPLORA</u>	TION THE			- -
	65 NORTH	<u>1 EDISON</u>	TURY			_
_	RENO N	EVADA	<i>89510</i>			-
					and another	50 feet
Th	e Claim is app	roximately _	1500_feet long 8	and 600 reet	wide, such that	direction
is claimed	lina <i>FAS</i>	Τ _	direction and 7	750	and Logation was	nosted.
from the	point of discov	ery (monume	nt of location), at	ant of location	and center line of	the Claim. The
together v	with <u>300</u> [eet on each	side of the monum	to the	and center line of WEST	direction
Th	ie number, loca	ation and mar	rkings on each side	e center or corn	er monument are a	3 Tollows
		1		1	Description	\/
	<u>Location</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>larkings</u>)]		~
		MIL. 20	R MICK # 68	5' X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 1: W	IN CORNER		mick # 68	5/14.	PVC PIRE	
No. 2: N	, SIDE CENTER		R MICK # 68	5'X4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 3: W	E CORNER	_ <u>NE GU</u>	OR MICK - 68	5 X 1"	PVC PIPE	
No. 4: S	E CORNER		MICK# 68	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	SIDE CENTE	R SSC.	200 m/4 408	5/ X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 6: 51	N CORNER	<u> </u>	OR MKK# 68	A -	<u> </u>	
And the second	otod on th	ae around es	ch side center or	corner monume	nt is marked as des	cribed above o
ATT I THE		. 16%	h. Histor (akai ban	ir out banners.		
Scribed	motal tags	No.	g,e o olo	im man as DFAV	ided in NRS 517.04	0.
Т	he work of loca	ation consist	ed of waking a cia	IIII IIIab as bros	ided in NRS 517.04	
/ n	ated this	26 day	of JANUAR	, 19 <u>87</u>	·	
- /	URE OF LOCA	T 1	\ \	_ _ /•	* * * * * *	* * * *
SIGNAL	OKE OF BOOK		\ \		RECORDER'S STA	_{ML} ≈3 •
\ /	\bigcirc α	11	\ \	#	_ 28	-3 8
BY:	1. 1/12		2			<u></u>
24 - 2	(Agent)	3-7	_	•	및 는 민준고	E 6
- N			1 1	*	7. 5. ¥65 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	: S
V 1			/ /	•	N 25-	Ĺ
1 1	N		/ /		v = 25	₽. %
N	The contract of		/ /	4	金融 集	<u> </u>
The same of the sa	The same of the sa		/ /	•	1 852	b.
Suggest	ed Form - Nev	ada Departm	ent of Minerals	*	● 歸	် မ
Nevada	-Lode Certific	ate of Locati	IOU - MK2 STIIGSO	I E L DICENO	္မည္	
	The State of the S		ROOK	154 PAGE 23	0 ~,	
	750					

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 107	037	•		
The Undersigned hereby certifies that he has Lode Mining Claim in the followin	caused to be lo g quarter section	cated the MICK	<i>₹</i> 69	rtelegy Strategy
1/4 Section Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		
NF 9 T24N	R49 E	MBB&M		
	R 49 E			
724 N 724 N	<u>R 49 E</u> R 49 E	MOGEM		
- Wanda antho	4 day of	DECEMBER	, 19	<u>86</u> .
in <u>EUREKA</u> County, Nevade, on the			1 7 4	i ya ya Mar Historia
The name and mailing address	s of the locator	is:		
NORANDA EXPLORATION, TNC		- \ \		
65 NORTH EDISON WAY			 .	1 1 1
RENO NEVADA 89510				
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long a is claimed in a FAST direction and A from the point of discovery (monument of location), at together with 300 feet on each side of the monumer general course of the lode or vein is from the FAST	which the Notice that the which the Notice that the which the whic	ce of Location was and center line of WEST	posted, the Clair	ection.
The number, location and markings on each side	ecenter or corn	er monument are a	is follows	51
Location Markings))	Description	1	
No. 1: NW CORNER NW COR MICK # 69	5' x 4"	PVC PIPE		
No. 2: N SIDE CENTER NSC MICK # 69	<u>5'X 4"</u>	PVC PIRE		
No. 3: NE CORNER NE COR MICK 69	5"X 4"	PVC PIPE		
No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR MICK 69 No. 5: S. SIDE CENTER SSC MICK 49	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE		
No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR MKK 69	51 X 4"	PVC PIPE		
As erected on the ground, each side center or c	orner monumen t on posts).	t is marked as des	cribed at	oove by
The work of location consisted of making a clair	im map as provi	ded in NRS 517.04	i 0.	
Dated this 26 day of JANUARS	N. N.	<u>_</u> .		
			* * *	: * *
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR:	* B	ECORDER'S STA	MP	
	*	≍ "	83	밁곮
BY: Amfallach	•		7 JAN 29	
, (Agent)	*	# ESSE	Z	Ø ≥ ∰
	•	N ESE	29	16 8 E
	*	所に対	>	₹ 62
	•		5	34%
Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals	4	986		S
Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050		G. F	. 39	무

BOOK | 54 PABE 239

TO ALL	УАМ ТІ МОН	CONCERN:	107	038		1/2	
	The Undersign	ied hereby ce le Mining Cla	rtifies that he ha im in the followi	s caused to be l	located the ion(s):	MICK #	<i>7</i> 0
	<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Mer	idian	
	<u>NE</u>	9	T24N T24N 724N	R49 E R49 E R49 E	mol	3&M 3 & M 3 & M	
Service Service		<u> </u>	721 N	R49 E	<u> </u>	3 E M	
in <u>E</u>	UREKA		Nevada, on the _		OECE M	<u>3</u> E R	_, 19 <u>86</u> .
		The name a	nd mailing addres	ss of the locato	r is:	\	
		<u>EXPLORAT</u>			-	+	
		H EDISON					
		EVADA					
from the together general o	point of discovery with 300 footnoted from the local course of the	ery (monumer eet on each s le or vein is f	feet long direction and fit of location), at ide of the monum rom the <u>EAS</u>	which the Not ent of location to the	ice of Loca and center WES	tion was po line of the T	sted, Claim. The direction.
T	he number, loca	tion and mar	cings on each side	e center or corr	ner monume	nt are as f	ollows:
	Location	<u>M</u>	arkings))	Descrip	otion	
	W CORNER		mick # 70	5'X 4"		PIPE	
No. 2: A	I SIDE CENTER LE CORNER	NSC.	MICK # 70	5'X4" 5'X4"		IRE IPE	
No. 4: <u>s</u>	<u>E CORNER</u>	. SE COL	MICK + 70	-5"X 1"	PVC. P	IPE	
	, SIDE CENTER W CORNER		MICK# 70 PR MKK# 70	5'X 4"		IPE IPE	
- A		75	h side center or c	(nt is marks	d ac dacarit	and above by
A Scribed	s erected on the	e ground, eac (e.g.	n side center or c , metal tags, pain	it on posts).	iit is marke	u as descrit	red above by
Т	he work of loca	tion consisted	l of making a clai	im map as prov	ided in NRS	517.040.	
	ated this	26_day o	TANUARI	, 19 <u>.87</u>	·•		
SIGNATI	ure of locat	OR:	\ \		* * * * RECORDER	* * *	* * * *
\ .	Ω_{A}	11	\ \		KECOKDEN	<u> </u>	3 ~1 -3
BY: <u>(</u>	(Agent)		·))	*	FILE NO.	OFFICE OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFF	SECORDED
1 ,			/ /	•	کرا ≽ خراج		L SA
1		1	/ /	•	ري <mark>آءَ</mark> ي		20 m
Suggeste	d Form - Nevac	ia Departmen	t of Minerals	# #		SSS S	JEST
Nevada-	Lode Certificat	e of Location	BOOK 54	PAGE240	0138 128	n -	9 P

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

107039

	The Undersi	gned hereby ce	ertifies that he has nim in the following	caused to be lo	cated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):	* 7 1
	1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	시간 등 등록 수업 등록 등록 기간 기간 기관 등록
	Sω	4	T24 N	RA9E	MBB&M	
	<u>-5≃</u>	4	T24 N	RAGE	MOBEM	
5 5 4	NE.	q	TZAN	R 49 E	MOB & M	
	Nii N	9	T29N	<u> </u>	mosem_	
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the $_$	4 day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86 .</u>
		The name a	and mailing addres	s of the locator	is:	
	NORANDA	A EXPLORA	TION, TNC		 	-
	_65 No.6	TH EDISON	WAY C			<u>.</u>
		NEVADA			7	
to	om the point of discongether with 300 eneral course of the l	_feet on each s lode or vein is t cation and mar	side of the monum from theEAS	ent of location a	WEST er monument are as	direction.
	Location	_	<u>farkings</u>)]	Description	
	o. 1: <u>NW CORNER</u>	NW COR	mick # 7/	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	O. 2: N. SIDE CENT	ER NSC	mick * 7/	5'X 4" 5'X 4"	PIC PIPE	
	o.3: <u>ne corne</u> r o.4: se c <u>orne</u> r	SE CO	R MICK # 71 R MICK # 71	.5 X 1"	PVC PIPE	
	o. 5: S, SIDE CENT	FR SSC	MICK# 71	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	O. 6: SW CORNER	SWC	DR MKK# 71	5/X 4"	PVC PIPE	
<u>s</u>	cribed metal tags	(e.e	, metal tags, pain	t on posts).	t is marked as desc ded in NRS 517.040	
/	/	74 ₆	i of <u>January</u>	76.	_ :	
	IGNATURE OF LOC	ATOR-	\ \			
	O LOC		1 1	* R	ECORDER'S STAM	P
\ в	Y: Sundat	feb.	2	•	3	<u>90</u>
\ .	(Agent)		1 1	_	저 꼬트블리	2 8 5
- N			/ /		なる機能	JAN 29
			/ /	•	ω £ EΩΣ.	53; tr 55;
			/ /	*	ASS.	
^	uggested Form - Ne	uada Dannetma	nt of Minerele	*	V 15 20	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
N N	uggested Form - Ne levada-Lode Certific	ate of Locatio	n - NRS 517.050	*	3 655	
_			BOOK 1 5 4 F	A8E241		39

TO ALL	, whom it may		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	07040	·	
	The Undersig	med hereby cert ode Mining Clair	ifies that he has n in the following	caused to be loc quarter section	ated the <u>MICK</u> n(s):	<u># 72</u>
	<u>1/4</u>	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	SE	4	724N 724N	<u> </u>	MOR & M MOR & M	
• .			T24 N	R49E R49E	M & BOM M & BOM	
in	EUREKA	County, 1	Nevada, on the	day of	DECEMBER.	, 19 <u>.86</u>
		The name an	d mailing address	of the locator i	s:	
		EXPLORATION				
		H EDISON			-	
	RENO.	VEVADA 8	9510			
	ned in a <u>We</u> he point of disco er with <u>300</u> I course of the l	ST very (monument feet on each sid ode or vein is fro	of location), at the of the monument of the monument the west	which the Noticent of location a	wide, such that _5	posted, he Claim. The direction.
	The number, lo	cation and mark	ings on each side	center or corne	r monument are as	Ioliows:
	Location	<u>Ma</u>	rkings)	Description	
No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5:	NW CORNER N. SIDE CENT NE CORNER SE CORNER S. SIDE CENTE SW CORNE	IR NSC NE CO SE CO	R MICK# 72 MICK# 72 IR MICK# 72 R MICK# 72 NICK# 72 NICK# 72	5 X A 5' X 4' 5' X 4' 5' X 4' 5' X 4' 5' X 4'	" PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE	
	As erected on	the ground, each	merar rags, bann	Coll boarsy.	is marked as desc	
7	The work of lo	cation consisted	of making a clai	m map as provid	led in NRS 517.040	-
	Dated this	day of	JANUARY	, 19 <u>87</u> _	<u>-</u>	
SIGNA	ATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	\ \	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	ECORDER'S STAM	(P ²²) p (22)
BY:	Delan	110))	*	FILE FILE FILE FILE	JAN
\	(Agent)		/ /	*	COLAL RICCOUNT	AT R
/				•	L OZ	REQUEST RAGE
Sugge	sted Form - Ne	vada Departmen cate of Location	t of Minerals - NRS 517.050	*	040 040	. 30 H
I.C.Va.	2000 20.111		BOOK !	54 PAGE 242	2	
	ps.					

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO	ALL	WHO	M IT	MAY	CONC	ERN:
				4.5	1.15	

107041

The Undersi	gned hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be log quarter secti	ocated the MICK on(s):	* 73
1/4	Section	Township	Renge	Meridian	
	A	T24 N	RA9E	MBB&M	
<u>_ Sယ</u>		T24 N	R 49.E	MOBEM	
<u> </u>		T24 N	R 49 E	<u></u>	
1.00		T24 N	R49 E	MOB & M	10 31 라토네루
in EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the _		DECEMBE R	, 19 <u>86</u> -
- '	The name a	and mailing addres	s of the locato	r is:	
NORAND	A EXPLORA	TION THE			
	RTH EDISON				
^					
<u> Reno</u>	NEVADA	07510		1	N
The Claim is a is claimed in a Extreme the point of disc together with 300 general course of the	overy (monume feet on each : lode or vein is :	side of the monum	ent of location	and center line of th	direction.
Location	- N.	<u>Markings</u>))	Description	Y
No. 1: NW CORNE	D NW COR	R MICK # 73	5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 2: N. SIDE CENT	FO MSC	mick * /3	<u> 5' X 4"</u>	PVC PIRE	· · ·
No. 3: NE CORNE	R NE CO	R_mick + 73_	<u> 5'X 4"</u>	PVC PIPE	
No. 4: SE CORNET	SE CC	R MICK + 73	5'X 1"	PVC PIPE	
No. 5: S. SIDE CEN		MICK# 73	5/X4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 6: SW CORNE		OR MKK# 73	76.		
scenal mala tac	رe.	a' merar raksi han	it ou beares.	nt is marked as desc	
The work of le	ocation consiste	ed of making a cla	um map as prov	ided in NRS 517.040	•
Dated this	<u>26</u> _day	of JANUARY	, 19 <u>.87</u>	<u>_</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR:	\ \		RECORDER'S STAM	Pro.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	-0	1 1	•	ECONDATE DELINI	3 8 8
\ / / //	. ///	2	•		JAI
BY: fant A	7.7	-		## EBATE	
C . (Ween	ι,	/ /	*	ν & ESΣ	23: # a2
		/ /	•	対	787
		/ /	_	νη - πχο	A SEC
			-	12 58	ي مرس
Suggested Form - N	ovede Denertm	ent of Minerals	•		ည ညွှေ
Suggested Form - N Nevada-Lode Certif	icate of Locati	on - NRS 517.050	*	i 1722	ص الجاء ج
WARRE DOOL COLLEGE		BUUK 54	MAGE 243	_	v.

TO ALI	WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	-	107042		i de la Gartes	
			ertifies that he has aim in the following	caused to be loca quarter section	ated the <u>MIC</u> (s):	<u> </u>	
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		
		A	T24N	R49 E	MOBRIM		
	_ <u>SE</u>		724N	R49E	MOB & M		
		* Mar. *	T24 N	RA9E	MOB & M	from State Tombour	
			T24 N	RA9E	<u>MOB & M</u>	<u>.</u>	
in	EUREKA_	County	, Nevada, on the	4 day of 1)ECEMBER	, 19	<u>86</u> •
		The name	and mailing address	s of the locator is	s: \		
	. 10 0 0 . 10 0		TON THE		<u> </u>		
						_	A1 5 12
	<u>65 NOR</u>	TH EDISON	60510				
	KENO.	NEVADA	89510			1	•
		_		and GOO feet t	wide, such that	50	feet
	The Claim is a	pproximately _	1500 feet long a direction and 1	feet in a	FAST	di	rection
is clair	medina W.	EST _	direction and 7	130	of Location We	e nosted	b
from t	he point of disc	overy (monum	ent of location), at side of the monum	ent of location a	nd center line of	the Cla	im. The
togeth							
genera	m course or the	poetion and me	rkings on each side	center or cornel	r monument are	as follow	vs:
	The number, ic	Cation and	/ Ingo	1		,	\ /
	Location	\ \ \	Markings		Description		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 10 micro# 7d	51 x 4	" PVC P	PE	
	NW CORNER		COR MICK# 74 MICK# 74	5/ x 4"	PVC P	PE	
No. 2:	N. SIDE CENT	.7%	COR MICK# 74	5' X.4"	<u> </u>	PE	
No. 3	NE CORNER		OOR MICK#74	5' X 4 *		<u> </u>	
No. 5	SE CORNER	50 550	MICK* 74	5'X4"		PE	
No. 6:	SW CORNE		COR MICK # 74	5'X 4"	PVC PI	<u>የ</u> ፫	
1101	<u> </u>	The state of the s		ospon monument	is marked as de	scribed	above by
	As erected on	the ground, e	ach side center or o	t on posts).	15 1.,0.11.50 0.0		
scri		ie. le	o. metar taka pan	if our bones.			
/ /	The work of le	ocation consist	ted of making a cla	im map as provid	led ili Nito 02110		
/ /	Dated this	26 day	of JANUARY	<u>, 19 87 _</u>	_ •		
		TAMOR:	\ \			* *	* * *
SIGN	ATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	1 1	e Ri	ecorder's st	AMP	
	(//	14	\	•	-T	200	의 공
BY:	Al Soul a						월 [영
\ "\	(Agen	t)	_	•	T E RES	AN	
\	\			*	* ≥ ≥ ≥ 0	1 29	§ 25
\ \	N		/ /	•	ហំព្រឹ≣្	φ.	1,135
1	- No.		/ /		別で	Þ	£2,6
- N.	The same of the sa		/ /		ار کان ی	=	E
Suga	ested Form - N	evada Departn	nent of Minerals		Se ≥S	دے	ے کی
Nev	da-Lode Certif	icate of Locat	10D - MK2 911.090	# 	F 35	9	2 c
	The State of the S		BOOK 5 4	4 PAGE 2 4 4	i iQ-~	 _	*
	The state of the s		ALC: U.S. C.				

WO ALL V	YAM TI MOHY	CONCERN	•	10.7049				
TO ALL			er - Abot bo	has caused to be wing quarter sec	located th tion(s):	e MICK	# 7 <u>5</u>	
	1/4	Section	Township	_	•	eridian		
	 _ <u>sω</u>	_4	_ <u>T24 N</u> _ T24 N	R49 E R49 E	m	388M 088M		
			724 N 724 N	R49 E R49 E		08&M_ 08&M_		
:- F	UREKA	Соил	ty, Nevada, on th	ne <u>4</u> day	of <u>DECE</u> I	nber_	, 19	<u>86</u> .
in <u>_</u> _	-VKEKA			dress of the loca	tor is:	/ /		
	110.000		ATION, THE			1 1	_	- 12 vi
	NORANO	TH EDISO	Way	/	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, Name	1 1	_	
	65IV06	NEVADA	89510	Total Control of the			Ļ.,	
					The state of the s	-	V.	
п	rha Claim is A	oroximately	1500 feet le	ong and <u>600</u> f	eet wide, s	uch that _	<u>50</u>	_feet rection
from the	point of disc	overy (monu	ment of location	id <u>/450</u> feet in), at which the N nument of locati	on and cen	ter line of	the Clai	m. The
together	with <u>300</u>	Teer on end	in from the	EAST to the	WE	EST	OII	ection.
generai	course of the	tode of vent	nerkings on each	side center or c	orner monu	ment are	as follow	is:
	The number, 10	cation and i	HST KINES ON CO.	\			7	\ ,
	Location		Markings	1 1	Desc	cription		
		***************************************	ma muse# 7	5 5X4	" PVC	PIPE		
	NW CORNE		COR MICK # 7 C MICK # 7	5 51 X 4	<u> </u>	PIRE		
	N. SIDE CENT		COR MKK 7 7	<u>~ 5′x 4.</u>	<u> ρ/୯ </u>	PICE		
No. 3:	NE CORNE		COR MICK - 7	5 5X 1"	PVC.	PIPE		
No. 4:	SE CORNET	TEO 950	nick#Z	<u> </u>	PVC	<u>PIPE</u>		
31 - C-	CH ASONE!	5 K	I COR MKK# Z	5 5'X4"				
NOI GE	OW_CONTEGE	The state of the s	and the second	r or corner monu	ment is ma	rked as de	scribed (above by
	As erected on	the ground,	(e.g. metal tags,	paint on posts).				
Scribec	metal tag	5	(e.g. siletas tago)	a claim map as p	rovided in l	NRS 517.0	40.	
		794	1.76	76.	_			
_/	Dated this	26	iay of <i>JANUA</i>	19	<u> </u>			
SIGNA	TURE OF LO	CATOR:	/ /		RECOR	DER'S STA	ME	\$ 1 28
\	111	111_	/ /	*	: 78 :	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. €	CECORDS
BY:	Amf lide	6		•	, A		N 2	8 -
/ /	6))	*	9	· 돈을게	<u>.</u>	5
\ \			/ /	*	75		A IO	\$ 50
1	M		/ /	*	*		<u></u>	m ps
1	7			ie *	1		cu	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Sugge	sted Form - N	evada Depar	tment of Minera	.050 *	1	<u> </u>	e	된
Nevad	a-Lode Certii	ICRIE OF POC	ation - NRS 517	154 PAGE 24	5			- (
	The same of the sa		Duen	1, UT W				

LODE MINING CLAIM 107044

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

TO AL	L MHOW II MA	CORCEAR.			Michel	# 7/ ₂
	The Undersi	gned hereby cer ode Mining Cla	tifies that he has im in the followir	s caused to be loc ng quarter section	ated the MICK (s):	- 10
	1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
	Cla	4	T24 N	R49E	MBB&M	
	<u> 5w</u>	- i -	T24 N	RAGE	MOBEM	
	_ /0 00		T24 N	<u>R 49 E</u>	<u> </u>	되지는 어린 생활별은
			T24 N	<u> </u>	MOB&M_	
in	EUREKA	. County,	Nevada, on the _	day of	DECEMBE R	, 19 <u>86</u> .
			nd mailing addre	ss of the locator i	s:	
	NORANO	<u>A EXPLORA</u>	TION, THE			
	_ 65 _Non	TH EDISON				•
	RENO	NEVADA	89510			•
	med in a <u>EA</u> the point of disc her with <u>300</u>	overy (monume) feet on each s	nt of location), at ide of the monumerom the	t which the Notice the ment of location and the world in	e of Location was nd center line of t WEST	posted, he Claim. The direction.
	The number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each sid	e center or corne	r monument are as	follows:
	Location	- (larkings))	Description	
No. 1	60045	NIN COR	mick # 76_	5' x 4"	PVC PIPE	
	: <u>NW CORNER</u> : <u>N. SIDE CENT</u>	FO MSC	mick # 76	5'X4"	PVC PIRE	
No. 3	NE CORNE	NE COL	R MICK # 76	514"	PVC PIPE	
No. 4	SE CORNE	<u>SE_CO</u>	R MICK + 76	5'X 1" 5'X 4"	PVC PIPE	
	S SIDE CEN		MICK# 76 OR MKK# 76	5/X4"	PVC PIPE	
No. 6	SW CORNER				is marked as desc	rihed above by
Scob	ad malal fac	رe.و	. Illerar rags, bar	Hr ou boatst	t is marked as desc	
35110	The work of lo	ocation consiste	d of making a cla	aim map as provi	ded in NRS 517.040	
/ /		7%	! of <i>Januar</i> ,	76.	_·•	
SIGN	ATURE OF LOC	CATOR:	\ \		ECORDER'S STAM	* * * * * [P≪)
. \	Ω_{α}	00	\ \		મત જાત ∹ ≒	7 8 8
BY:	Al Das		2 \	-	四元	S CLE
\	(Agent	:)		*	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	3: 4
\	1		1 1	*		137
1	N		/ /	*	ν, –	A 26.00
N.	1		/ /	*		
74	· **		A -6 101c	*		့ မ မြ
Sugg	ested Form - Ne	evada Departme	ent of Minerals on - NRS 517:050	r #	3	9 H =
Neva	ada-Loge Certiii	CALE OF TOCALIC	RNAK	1-54 PAGE 24	, <u></u>	•
	The state of the s		5001	i parionesti	-	

TO ALL Y	уном тт мач	CONCERN:	107			
	The Undersig		tifies that he has m in the following	caused to be loca quarter section	ated the <u>MICK</u> (s):	<u># 77 </u>
हाँ <mark>च्या पितानी साहते.</mark> भारतिस्था प्राप्तान हो। राज्या	1/4	Section	<u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian	
	μω NF	9 -	724N T24N	R 49 E R 49 E	MOREM MOREM	
i.e	<u> </u>		124N	R 49 E R 49 E		
in El	REKA	County,	Nevada, on the	day of	DECEMBER	, 19 <u>86</u>
	<u>.,</u>	The name A	nd mailing address	s of the locator i	s: \ \	
	NORANDA	EX PLORAT				
	65 NOR	TH EDISO	N WAY		$\rightarrow +$	
		VEVADA				o feet
is claime from the together	ed in a <u>NOR</u> point of disco with <u>300</u>	rH overy (monume feet on each s	nt of location), at ide of the monum	which the Notice ent of location a H to the	wide, such that 5 SOUTH e of Location was p nd center line of th SOUTH r monument are as	osted, e Claim. The direction.
	Location		larkings		Description	
No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5:	NN CORNER NE CORNER E SIDE CENTE SE CORNER SW CORNER	R ESC SEC	OR MICK # 77 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4" 5' X 4"	PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE PVC PIPE		
		the ground, each	ch side center or o	IC OIL PARTIE	t is marked as desci	
/	The work of lo	cation consiste	T 18.	The The Control	ded in NRS 517.040	•
/	Dated this	<u>26</u> day	of <u>JANUARI</u>	, 19 <u>87</u>		
SIGNA'	rure of Loc	ATOR:	\ \	R	ECORDER'S STAM	BOOK JAN
BY: _{	Agent	l.k	-))	•	OFFICIAL REC REBALEATI I. REBALEATI I. REBALEATI	ED AT KEU Lorgand S# PAK
			/ /	*	DECOROS NEVAS	မ မြ
Sugges Nevad	sted Form - Ne a-Lode Certif	evada Departmicate of Locati	ent of Minerals on - NRS 517.050 BOOK 5	4 PAGE 247		9 13 7